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s1. As you may know, there will be an election for Congress in November 2022. | know it is a long time from now, but how likely are you
to vote in the general election in November 20227 Will you definitely vote, probably vote, are the chances 50-50, will you probably not
vote, or will you definitely not vote?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-15 Aug-1 Jul-18 Jul-5 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
DEfiNItElY ....cvoeerveieecree e 2% 74% 75% 72% 74% 54% 76% 70% 66% 75% 55%
Probably ......ccovvvveiriirseseee s 15 13 11 13 14 20 14 13 19 13 30
Chance 50-50.........covvererrereireiee s 1 10 11 11 9 20 10 13 14 10 12
Probably Not .......coovvverrereceese s 1 2 2 2 2 3 * 2 1 1 1
Definitely NOt.........ccceeieerericeese e 1 1 1 2 1 2 * 2 * 1 1

PTYID. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as a strong Democrat, not very strong Democrat, strong Republican,
not very strong Republican, an independent, or some other political party? [IF INDEPENDENT/OTHER] Do you think of yourself as closer to
the Democratic Party or the Republican Party?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Aug-15 Aug-1 Jul-18 Jul-5 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strong Democrat .........cccevevienenereeeisenineiene 28% 29% 28% 29% 59% - - 52% 36% 22% 27%
Weak DemMOCTat.........oveeeeereereceneieneinsiseeeennes 14 13 14 13 30 - - 20 23 11 26
Independent / Closer to the Democrats ............. 5 5 4 4 11 - - 8 9 4 5
INdEPENENt.......covieieciie s 12 12 12 12 - 100 - 10 6 13 22
Independent / Closer to the Republicans........... 5 4 5 5 - - 11 2 3 5 2
Weak Republican ... 13 14 12 11 - - 32 3 6 16 14
Strong Republican.......c..ccocevevevereivereieieiennns 23 23 24 25 - - 57 3 16 29 5
DEMOCRAT (NET) ..o 42% 42 42 42 89 - - 73 59 33 53
INDEPENDENT (NET) ..overeereereerereceeeneeneeneenes 22 21 21 22 11 100 11 21 19 22 29
REPUBLICAN (NET) ....ccovureeeerereernernceneeneeneeneens 36 37 36 37 - - 89 6 22 45 18
DEMOCRAT W/ LEANERS (NET) ....c.cccovverrunnen. 47% 47 47 46 100 - - 81 68 37 58
REPUBLICAN W/ LEANERS (NET).......cccvvune.. 41 41 41 42 - - 100 9 26 51 20

REPPARTYDIRECTION. [IF REPUBLICAN] Do you think that the Republican Party should continue on the path laid out by Donald Trump or do
you think the Republican Party should make some changes and move in a new direction?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-15 Aug-1 Jul-18  Jul-5 | Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White AAPI
Continue on the path laid out by Donald Trump.  73% 70% 73% 73% - - 73% 48% 78% 74% 55%
Make some changes and move in a new
AIrECHON ... 27 30 27 27 - - 27 52 22 26 45

D105Y. [IF DEMOCRAT] Do you think the Democratic Party should move more to the left and embrace more liberal policies, move more to
the center and embrace more moderate policies, or do you think the Democratic Party should stay where it is right now?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-15 Aug-1 Jul18 Jul5 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Move toward the left and embrace more liberal

PONICIES ...t 35% 35% 37% 37% 35% - - 33% 28% 38% 29%
Move toward the center and embrace more
moderate POlCIES .........coevrieverernirerriccreine 40 42 45 44 40 - - 42 48 36 48

Stay where it is right nOW ..o 26 23 19 19 26 - - 25 24 26 23
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PTYIMPORT. How important is politics to your personal identity?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-15 Aug-1 Jul-18 Jul-5 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Very important ... 31% 33% 34% 33% | 33% 21% 31% 39% 36% 29% 22%
Somewnhat important ..o 41 40 39 40 44 32 41 40 40 41 46
Not t00 Important............ocvevreeneenreneeneerneneien. 19 19 19 19 16 24 22 12 17 21 26
Not at all important ..........ccccovrrnrinnirenens 8 8 8 8 7 23 6 9 7 9 7
IMPORTANT (NET) ..o 2% 73 73 73 77 53 72 79 76 71 67
NOT IMPORTANT (NET) ..o 28 27 27 27 23 47 28 21 24 29 33
Switching gears...
DIRECTION. Generally speaking, would you say the country today is...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-15 Aug-1 Jul-18  Jul-5 | Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White AAPI
Off on the wrong track ...........cceeevvenieveeneenieneene 69% 70% 72% 74% 49% 7% 90% 52% 62% 75% 49%
Headed in the right direction ...........cccccovuniunn. 25 23 22 21 42 16 8 38 29 21 40
NOE SUME ... 6 6 6 6 9 7 3 9 8 5 11
Q1. And, which of the following best describes the state of the country today?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-15 Aug-1 Jul-18 Jul-5 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White AAPI
The country is better off than it was a yearago.  18% 16% 13% 12% 32% 1% 4% 27% 21% 16% 26%
The country is about the same as it was a year
AG0 ettt 18 17 19 14 26 16 9 27 22 15 24
The country is worse off than it was a year ago. 60 64 65 70 36 66 85 42 53 65 46
NOE SUME ..o 4 3 3 4 5 8 2 5 3 4 3
Q2. Thinking ahead to a year from now, do you think the country will be...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-15  Aug-1 Jul-18 Jul-5 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Better off than it is right NOW..........ccccvvenirvieeien. 26% 22% 20% 20% 43% 19% 10% 33% 24% 25% 43%
About the same as it is right NOW ...........cccceeee. 24 22 27 23 29 26 19 34 33 22 20
Worse off than it is right nOW .........ccoevvvvininnn. 40 46 42 50 17 45 65 17 32 46 27
NOE SUFE ..ot 9 10 11 8 11 10 6 16 1 8 9
BIDENAPP. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as president?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-15 Aug-1 Jul-18 Jul-5 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly @pProve ........ccceercvenermsemieenneneeeeieeens 17% 17% 17% 18% 32% 6% 2% 31% 19% 13% 20%
Somewhat approve ..........ccoeeevevvieiierrereneieeens 25 24 25 23 45 16 6 35 30 22 38
Somewhat disapprove........ccccveuvieverrererernenen. 14 16 13 15 14 27 11 17 21 13 16
Strongly diSapProve.........ocveereeereereeereereeineeens 42 41 42 42 7 46 81 11 27 51 21
NOESUFE ... 2 2 2 3 2 5 1 6 3 1 5
APPROVE (NET)....cooieieriiecinerinerserssinseineenns 42% 41 43 41 77 22 8 66 48 36 58
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...vvereieeireinieineerneieeieiene 56 57 55 57 21 73 92 28 48 64 37
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BIDENAPPECON. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the economy?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-15 Aug-1 Jul-18 Jul-5 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly apProve ......c.ceeveeeercereereeeeerereeneeneeeens 16% 16% 15% 15% 31% 6% 1% 32% 13% 13% 19%
Somewhat apProve .........cccoceveivereirernieserennns 24 22 23 23 41 19 6 34 30 21 31
Somewhat diSapProve...........ccocuevereievnineirirennns 15 16 14 14 16 21 11 15 21 13 20
Strongly diSapProve.........covvereereereereiererreeneeneens 43 43 44 45 8 51 81 12 33 51 22
NOE SUME . 3 2 4 3 4 4 1 6 3 1 9
APPROVE (NET)....covierireinrirsireireiesiesessessesnenes 40% 38 38 38 72 24 7 66 43 34 50
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...oovveieieieiseereneesniseeeens 58 60 57 59 24 72 92 27 54 64 41
BIDENAPPCORONA. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the coronavirus pandemic?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-15 Aug-1 Jul-18 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SHrONGlY @PPIOVE ...ouverererieereceeeneereeeeseeeeeesseseesseesseneene 25% 27% 26% 47% 13% 3% 41% 28% 22% 26%
Somewhat @PPrOVE .......c.ccvvueveiireieieieieeie et 26 24 26 37 24 13 34 33 22 35
Somewhat diSAPPrOVE ..........ccvcuiveicircieieeese e 13 15 13 7 20 19 14 1 14 12
Strongly diSAPPIrOVE........c..cuiveveeiireieieteicee et 32 31 31 5 36 61 7 24 39 18
NOESUPE ... 4 3 4 3 7 4 5 3 3 9
APPROVE (NET).....ceieeirereieneineeneereeneeseeseessesesssessessseeenees 51% 51 52 85 37 16 75 61 44 61
DISAPPROVE (NET) ..covveireiriieiiesisieseiesesse s 46 46 43 12 56 80 20 36 52 30

B1. You will now see the names of some people and groups. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.

FAV UNFAV
Very Some | Some Very
o The Federal Bureau of Investigation, or FBI ...........cccccooveeee 20% 35 13 24
April 2019 | 17% 46 16 10
Latest Data by Party Dem | 32% 45 8 6
Latest Data by Party Ind | 15% 33 13 24
Latest Data by Party Rep | 8% 24 18 44
Latest Data by Race AfrAm | 31% 33 13 12
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 19% 35 13 19
Latest Data by Race White | 18% 34 13 27
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 17% 41 7 17
o The Department of JUSHICE ...........cccccccrrrrrrvssssssniiicrirrneeesns 18% 31 18 22
April 2019 | 4% 33 29 15
Latest Data by Party Dem | 29% 37 14 9
Latest Data by Party Ind | 11% 28 18 21
Latest Data by Party Rep | 6% 25 22 38
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 24% 36 13 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 14% 32 23 21
Latest Data by Race White | 17% 30 17 23
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 16% 35 19 17
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B1. You will now see the names of some people and groups. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.

o The Democratic Party ...
Aug-12022
Jul-18 2022
Jul-5 2022
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o The U.S. Supreme COUR...............vvvvvvvvvvrervrirsrsssssssssssssssssssssssnens
Aug-12022
Jul-18 2022
Jul-5 2022
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

© JOB BIABN....oooovvvevvvercrcvcverirccececerererereresesesssesssss s sssseseneees
Aug-12022
Jul-18 2022
Jul-5 2022
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

© DONAIA TIUMP oo
Aug-12022
Jul-18 2022
Jul-5 2022
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

FAV UNFAV
Very Some | Some Very
20% 27 13 36
21% 23 15 36
20% 23 16 35
20% 23 15 37
42% 46 8 2
3% 20 22 40
2% 7 16 73
50% 29 7 8
22% 35 16 22
15% 24 14 44
18% 45 15 18
14% 31 22 26
16% 28 22 27
17% 24 19 29
19% 24 19 30

7% 19 27 41
11% 32 15 28
23% 44 19 9
13% 30 22 26
14% 23 24 35
15% 31 22 25
9% 36 18 26
19% 25 12 43
21% 23 13 41
20% 22 14 42
21% 21 13 43
38% 43 11 8
7% 19 20 49
2% 5 10 81
42% 31 12 12
18% 34 16 30
15% 21 11 52
23% 38 12 21
25% 18 8 48
25% 17 10 46
25% 16 8 48
27% 15 8 48
3% 5 5 85
15% 24 13 44
52% 30 9 9
6% 14 12 64
18% 11 8 60
30% 19 7 44
7% 24 15 53
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B1. You will now see the names of some people and groups. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.

FAV UNFAV NET
Very Some | Some Very | DK NH FAV ~ UNFAV  FAM

o The Inflation Reduction ACt..............ccccvvvvvvvvvvvririrsririsssssssssssssnnonn 20% 21 9 24 17 9 41% 33 74
Latest Data by Party Dem | 37% 28 5 4 16 11 65% 9 74

Latest Data by Party Ind | 13% 23 8 18 23 15 36% 26 62

Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 13 13 49 16 6 16% 62 78

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 31% 28 6 9 15 10 59% 16 74

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 19% 22 14 14 15 16 41% 28 69

Latest Data by Race White | 19% 19 9 28 17 8 38% 37 75

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 14% 39 2 18 18 9 53% 20 73

o The Republican Party..........ccoooorcvevvvvoccioisseseseeeeeeevesessss 16% 24 18 38 3 * 40% 57 97
Aug-12022 | 17% 25 18 36 4 1 42% 53 96

Jul-182022 | 16% 25 18 36 5 1 41% 54 95

Jul-52022 | 17% 22 18 38 4 1 39% 56 96

Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 6 20 70 3 * 7% 89 96

Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 20 28 33 12 2 25% 61 86
Latest Data by Party Rep | 35% 46 14 5 * - 82% 18 100

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 4% 11 24 56 4 1 15% 80 94

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 15% 10 21 48 6 1 24% 69 93

Latest Data by Race White | 19% 28 16 35 2 * 47% 50 98

Latest Data by Race AAPI 5% 24 33 36 2 1 29% 69 98

O JON SEEWAI.........oooovcevvevevrssessessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnnns 19% 18 10 12 23 19 36% 22 59
Latest Data by Party Dem | 34% 21 4 4 20 16 55% 8 63

Latest Data by Party Ind | 11% 22 " 9 21 26 33% 20 53

Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 12 17 22 26 19 16% 39 55

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 13% 22 5 10 24 27 34% 15 49

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 20% 24 6 15 18 17 44% 21 65

Latest Data by Race White | 20% 16 12 13 23 17 36% 24 60

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 17% 23 8 9 19 23 41% 17 57

o [SPLIT B] Merrick Garland, the Attorney General of the

UNItEA SEALES......ooooocccrccesnees s 12% 19 11 22 20 16 31% 33 64
Aug-12022 | 8% 20 11 22 21 18 28% 33 61

Latest Data by Party Dem | 23% 27 8 3 22 18 50% 1 61

Latest Data by Party Ind | 8% 13 12 21 24 23 20% 33 54

Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 11 14 43 17 12 13% 58 71

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 9% 32 6 6 24 24 41% 12 52

Latest Data by Race Hisp 7% 24 8 14 23 24 31% 22 53

Latest Data by Race White | 14% 15 13 26 19 13 29% 39 69

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 12% 22 8 18 21 20 34% 26 59

© [SPLIT A] Drug COMPANIES ............oovvvvvvrvrisisisisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssenes 5% 26 27 32 9 1 31% 59 90
Aug-12022 | 6% 22 34 28 9 2 28% 62 90

Latest Data by Party Dem 9% 23 25 32 10 * 32% 57 89

Latest Data by Party Ind 1% 29 32 26 7 4 30% 58 88

Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 27 28 34 8 1 29% 62 91

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 17% 20 29 24 9 1 37% 53 90

Latest Data by Race Hisp 6% 25 26 32 9 3 30% 58 88

Latest Data by Race White 3% 26 27 34 8 1 30% 61 91

Latest Data by Race AAPI - 30 33 23 12 2 30% 56 87
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B1. You will now see the names of some people and groups. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.

© MAGA REPUDIICANS..........ooooovevvevvvvervrvssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnnns
May-22 2022
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

 [SPLIT B] Oil COMPANIES...........ooovvvvvrvrrrrrirssrssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnnnns
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o [SPLIT A] Merrick Garland...........ccoooooveccoorrvecceieeeecccseseeeeeecin
Aug-12022
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

® [SPLIT A] Pete DaVvidSON ...
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

® [SPLIT B] Kim Kardashian ...
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

FAV UNFAV
Very Some | Some Very
15% 15 11 42
18% 12 10 37
1% 4 7 72
5% 10 15 41
34% 29 14 7
3% 9 11 50
9% 7 14 52
19% 17 10 39
5% 18 12 42
9% 19 33 28
3% 14 34 40
7% 19 29 27
18% 24 32 15
8% 23 25 24
7% 16 34 32
11% 17 34 29
5% 26 36 19
13% 12 6 17
6% 13 7 13
25% 18 5 2
6% 6 9 14
1% 6 5 35
11% 16 2 9
15% 18 10 8
13% 10 6 20
12% 22 6 3
8% 15 10 9
12% 20 10 7
4% 14 10 11
5% 9 9 11
6% 19 7 15
14% 22 15 12
8% 13 9 8

- 14 19 9
5% 15 22 40
6% 15 25 35
2% 18 13 44
4% 14 22 45
13% 25 20 18
14% 13 20 37
2% 12 24 46
7% 30 19 24
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BIDENNEWS. Over the past few days, how much have you seen, read, or heard about Joe Biden and what he is doing as President?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-15 Aug-1 Jul-18 Jul-5 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
ATOL s 32% 33% 35% 36% 32% 17% 36% 32% 31% 32% 26%
SOME .. 37 38 34 37 40 35 33 40 31 37 37
ATIE oo 20 15 17 17 18 23 21 16 18 21 24
NOhING oo 1 13 13 10 10 24 9 12 21 10 13
A LOT/SOME (NET) ..o 69% 71 70 73 72 53 70 72 62 69 62

BIDENNEWS2. Over the past few days, has what you have seen, read or heard recently about Joe Biden been:

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-15 Aug-1  Jul-18 Jul-5 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
MOSHY POSIEIVE .......covvevvveeeveveseeeeesesssseeee s 30% 2%  19%  20% | 54%  13% 7% 47% N%  21% 2%
Mostly negative 33 35 39 42 9 27 63 14 24 38 22
Equal mix of positive and negative..................... 25 28 29 28 26 34 21 23 31 24 28
Have heard nothing in past few days about
BIAEN .vvvveeveveeee s ssssssn e 12 15 13 10 11 26 9 15 14 1 18
Q13. [IF MIXED/POSITIVE] In a few words, what positive things have you . country -
seen, read, or heard recently about Joe Biden? reductlon climate ™™ "
veterans working
we Ppeople p 1 g change e
get bms. prices i
= nfla tion-
signed trying ..
Py blllaCt o g ’
= legislation - coronavirus
domocrs sgn CONGress signing
Q14. [IF MIXED/NEGATIVE] In a few words, what negative things have you incompetent - cementa
\ spending  pep oM
seen, read, or heard recently about Joe Biden? o ™ handling

care Old C 0 ro n aVI r u S raid health
sonta:aeksmgmuch ec 0 n 9 my high passed

democrats b Il ney recession
seems aCt J y1mm|grat1on

new put

left getting

right weak
policies

trying time
enOIEI!‘ath“;Ikng co u n ry h:::ma

«u Prices gas “reduction

terrible vacatlon sot
republicans
senile

china
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Q15. Over the past few days, how much have you seen, read, or heard about Republicans in Congress and what they are doing?

Aug-15 Nov-22 Nov-8 Oct-25

ATt 21% 19% 19% 16%
SOME .o 35 30 31 33
ATt . 22 23 23 21
NOtHING ... 22 27 27 30
ALOT/SOME (NET).....vveerireinrinrrsniniineis 56% 49 50 49

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
27% 12% 18% 19% 19% 23% 12%
31 30 40 28 34 36 36
22 21 23 25 25 21 26
20 37 19 27 21 20 26
57 42 58 47 53 58 48

a16. Over the past few days, has what you have seen, read or heard recently about Republicans in Congress been:

Aug-15 Nov-22 Nov-8 Oct-25

Mostly POSItIVE ........coeeererirrecreeens 16% 17% 19% 16%
Mostly negative 35 30 29 30
Equal mix of positive and negative................. 25 25 25 24
Have heard nothing in past few days about

Republicans in Congress ..........oceevereveean 23 29 27 30

Q17. [IF MIXED/POSITIVE] In a few words, what positive things have you
seen, read, or heard recently about Republicans in Congress?

Q18. [IF MIXED/NEGATIVE] In a few words, what negative things have you
seen, read, or heard recently about Republicans in Congress?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
5% 5% 32% 12% 16% 17% 11%

57 31 12 42 36 34 44
16 26 36 22 17 28 14
22 39 21 24 32 21 31
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TOPISSUES. Select the top four issues that you feel are most important for President Joe Biden and Congress to focus on.
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-15 Aug-1 Jul-18 Jul-5 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

INFIALHON ... s 61% 60% 60% 59% 50% 66% 73% 52% 54% 65% 57%
Jobs and the economy ..........cccevveervcrreennns 45 46 43 43 37 52 52 46 49 44 45
Climate change and the environment................. 31 28 22 22 46 32 13 26 27 33 23
Corruption in government............c.ccoveeveereereenen. 27 25 22 24 17 31 36 18 19 29 23
Health Care ... 25 24 19 21 32 24 18 32 20 25 31
Social Security and Medicare...........c.cccovuniunnen. 25 23 23 21 28 24 21 25 22 26 15
ADOTHON ..ot 25 29 30 32 39 18 10 31 33 22 25
GUNS ..o 24 25 30 29 40 15 8 32 32 21 27
IMMIGration........ccceveerreireieieeneececse s 24 26 24 27 7 20 44 5 27 27 18
National security and foreign policy, including
the situation in Ukraine 20 22 20 22 15 20 27 15 18 21 19
CHIME oot 20 21 24 21 13 17 29 21 17 20 18
The coronavirus pandemic.............ceeveereerienen. 17 17 16 15 22 21 11 24 24 14 31
Voting FGhtS.......ocvverence e 15 13 14 17 24 12 7 25 14 14 7
EdUCAtION.......coueeece e 10 12 11 10 9 9 10 13 17 8 12
OtNBI oo 2 2 1 2 2 3 2 2 1 2 4

MOSTFOCUSED. Which of these issues do you feel President Joe Biden and Congress are actually most focused on?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-15 Aug-1 Jul-18 Jul-5 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White AAPI

Climate change and the environment................. 43% 39% 29% 30% 39% 35% 51% 25% 29% 49% 36%
ADOTHON ..ot 35 43 45 43 32 34 40 35 37 35 29
INFIALHON ..o 35 29 28 29 52 34 17 41 37 33 46
The coronavirus pandemic.............coeveereerienen. 27 29 29 24 28 30 26 27 28 27 26
Jobs and the economy ..o, 27 21 22 23 38 24 15 31 22 27 30
GUNS ..ot 25 36 36 36 21 27 30 29 24 25 27
National security and foreign policy, including
the situation in UKraing..........c.ccoecverenevneenneennennee 22 24 26 24 26 27 15 21 26 21 29
Health Care ..o 16 11 10 10 21 13 10 22 14 14 27
Voting FGhLS......cocvveeeeenence e 13 17 18 16 14 9 13 15 14 13 17
IMMIGration........ccceveerreerrireeeneece s 13 12 12 13 10 18 15 9 15 13 12
Corruption in government............c.ccovveereerirnene 1 10 9 11 11 1 11 17 1 11 6
Social Security and Medicare...........ccccovuriunn. 1 10 9 11 16 8 6 21 12 10 10
CHIME oo 8 7 9 10 8 6 7 13 12 6 4
Education.........cceevenininncene 5 5 6 5 6 5 5 10 9 4 11
OtNB et 7 6 9 9 2 9 13 3 7 8 5

EMOTIONS. Below are some emotions some people feel about politics. Please select ALL that you have felt about politics since Biden

was elected.

Aug-15 Aug-1  Jul-18
Frustrated ........ccoeeeveeeeeeeee e 55% 61% 60%
UNBASY ..ot 49 52 49
ANGIY ottt 38 43 42
HOPETUL . 36 34 32
SCAMEA ... 33 35 36
Exhausted...........ccccovvveveieeececeeeeeee e 30 34 33
RElBVED......cocveveeeeeeeeee e 24 23 21
Engaged and interested in taking action............. 23 22 18
EXCIHEA ..ot 15 13 15
NONE Of thESE ... 4 3 4

Jul-5
58%
49
40
33
36
33
23
20
15

4

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
34% 66% 7% 28% 46% 63% 45%
27 60 72 28 39 55 40
14 38 65 12 24 46 23
63 22 9 54 42 31 46
17 31 53 12 23 40 20
19 36 40 18 24 33 19
45 17 3 33 29 22 31
31 17 16 27 25 22 22
27 9 4 34 13 12 17
5 6 3 8 4 3 3
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Q19. Do you think the Democratic Party is focused on the right things?

Aug-15 Aug-1 Jul-18
Mostly focused on the right things.............cc..c.... 21% 19% 19%
Somewhat focused on the right things................ 25 24 23
Somewhat focused on the wrong things ............ 13 14 14
Mostly focused on the wrong things................... 36 38 36
NOESUME ..o 6 5 8
RIGHT THINGS (NET) ...ccoeveeineereineerneeeeeennne 45% 43 42
WRONG THINGS (NET) ..oocvoieeiererierneieeineenns 49 52 50

Q20. Do you think the Republican Party is focused on the right things?

Mostly focused on the right things......................

Somewhat focused on the right things

Somewhat focused on the wrong things

Mostly focused on the wrong things....
NOESUME ...

RIGHT THINGS (NET).....c.coccovevnirnnn
WRONG THINGS (NET)....c.oovervvin.

Aug-15 Aug-1  Jul-18

17% 19% 18%
............... 23 23 25
............ 15 16 14
................ 37 36 35
................ 8 7 8
................ 40% 42 43
................ 52 51 49

B2. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.

o [SPLIT A] Addressing climate change

o [SPLIT B] Protecting the environment

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-5 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
19% 40% 8% 3% 38% 16% 19% 16%
22 40 22 8 35 37 20 44
14 10 16 15 7 17 13 16
39 5 36 71 11 21 43 17
6 6 18 3 9 10 5 7
42 80 30 11 73 52 38 61
53 15 52 86 18 38 57 32
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-5 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
19% 3% % 37% 8% 16% 20% 7%
22 7 22 41 12 14 27 16
16 16 20 12 21 16 13 26
37 65 32 6 48 40 34 43
6 8 19 4 11 14 6 9
41 11 29 78 19 29 47 23
53 81 52 18 70 56 47 68
Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
56% 27 17
Jul-18 2022 49% 28 22
Jul-19 2021 53% 28 19
May-25 2021 55% 24 21
Latest Data by Party Dem 87% 4 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 47% 14 40
Latest Data by Party Rep 23% 58 19
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 75% 10 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp 62% 19 19
Latest Data by Race White 50% 33 17
Latest Data by Race AAPI 81% 1 18
53% 30 17
Latest Data by Party Dem 88% 6 7
Latest Data by Party Ind 44% 21 35
Latest Data by Party Rep 17% 59 24
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 76% 11 12
Latest Data by Race Hisp 63% 24 13
Latest Data by Race White 46% 35 19
Latest Data by Race AAPI 66% 16 18
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B2. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.

Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
© LOWENING NEAILN CAIE COSES............ovvuvevvrrrerecresscssiiieieererees s mssesssssse s 52% 36 13
Aug-12022 50% 35 15
Latest Data by Party Dem 87% 6 7
Latest Data by Party Ind 44% 24 32
Latest Data by Party Rep 13% 73 13
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 80% 9 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp 60% 26 13
Latest Data by Race White 44% 43 12
Latest Data by Race AAPI 65% 17 18
© HEAIN CANE.......ooooooeceee e 50% 36 13
Aug-12022 51% 36 12
Jul-18 2022 48% 37 14
Jul-5 2022 47% 39 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 89% 4 7
Latest Data by Party Ind 38% 25 37
Latest Data by Party Rep 10% 76 14
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 81% 8 1
Latest Data by Race Hisp 64% 25 1
Latest Data by Race White 42% 44 13
Latest Data by Race AAPI 59% 23 18
© The COrONAVIFUS PANAEBIMIC .....ccccvvvevererrrrreessesssssssmsesssssseeeessssssssssssssssssssssesessesssssssssssssssssssesssssssssssssssssssssssenseesses 50% 37 13
Aug-12022 51% 36 14
Jul-18 2022 49% 35 16
Jul-5 2022 48% 38 15
Latest Data by Party Dem 87% 5 8
Latest Data by Party Ind 40% 28 32
Latest Data by Party Rep 11% 76 14
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 75% 10 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp 62% 27 1
Latest Data by Race White 43% 45 13
Latest Data by Race AAPI 66% 13 21
o Holding corporations @CCOUNTADIE............cccooiimieererrrrrreesesssssieesesssresessessssssssssssssssssssss s 49% 3?2 18
Aug-12022 46% 35 19
May-2 2022 42% 36 22
Latest Data by Party Dem 84% 7 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 33% 25 42
Latest Data by Party Rep 14% 64 22
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 74% 11 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp 58% 25 17
Latest Data by Race White 43% 38 19

Latest Data by Race AAPI 52% 25 24
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B2. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.

Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
© LOWEING ENEIGY COSES ......ocoereceriiiieeererrrereesssssssssisssssssssessessssssssssssssssssssss s ssssssssssssssssesssssssssssssssssssssssess s 47% 40 13
Aug-12022 42% 42 16
Latest Data by Party Dem 83% 8 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 33% 29 37
Latest Data by Party Rep 10% 79 1
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 73% 11 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp 57% 28 15
Latest Data by Race White 41% 47 12
Latest Data by Race AAPI 56% 28 17
© TAKES ...ovvveveveveeeee e 44% 43 13
Latest Data by Party Dem 81% 9 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 27% 38 35
Latest Data by Party Rep % 84 9
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 78% 10 1
Latest Data by Race Hisp 55% 35 10
Latest Data by Race White 35% 52 13
Latest Data by Race AAPI 52% 31 17
© ReDUIlAING thE BCONOMY ....ccoooooiiiiiieeerrrrrrrresssssssieessrsresesesssssss s 42% 47 11
Aug-12022 41% 47 12
Latest Data by Party Dem 80% 11 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 20% 42 38
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 90 5
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 69% 14 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp 52% 39 10
Latest Data by Race White 34% 55 10
Latest Data by Race AAPI 52% 32 15
O INFIALON.....ooo e 42% 47 12
Aug-12022 40% 48 13
Jul-18 2022 38% 47 15
Jul-5 2022 38% 47 15
Latest Data by Party Dem 7% 12 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 24% 46 30
Latest Data by Party Rep % 86 7
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 66% 20 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp 48% 36 16
Latest Data by Race White 35% 54 10
Latest Data by Race AAPI 55% 26 18
© THE TUIB OF JAW ... 41% 41 18
Latest Data by Party Dem 76% 7 17
Latest Data by Party Ind 22% 35 43
Latest Data by Party Rep % 81 12
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 65% 15 20
Latest Data by Race Hisp 48% 31 21
Latest Data by Race White 36% 48 17

Latest Data by Race AAPI 51% 27 23
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BIDEN_PROMISES. Which do you agree with more:

- Joe Biden has mostly kept the promises he made during the campaign

- Joe Biden has mostly broken the promises he made during the campaign
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Aug-15 Jul-18 Apr-18 Feb-7 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

Joe Biden has mostly kept the promises he
made during the campaign - feel this way
SETONGIY v s 19% 20% 19% 19% | 35% 9% 4% 39% 19% 15%  21%
Joe Biden has mostly kept the promises he
made during the campaign - feel this way
SOMEWNAL ... s 33 30 32 31 48 32 15 42 41 29 44
Joe Biden has mostly broken the promises he
made during the campaign - feel this way
SOMEWNAL ... s 19 21 21 21 13 3 23 12 23 20 18
Joe Biden has mostly broken the promises he
made during the campaign - feel this way

SEONGIY ..o 29 30 29 29 4 28 58 6 17 36 17
KEPT PROMISES (NET) ...cccovcvneiniiiiirniinriinne 52% 50 50 50 83 41 19 81 60 44 65
BROKEN PROMISES (NET)......cccoeuviurriinrinnne 48 50 50 50 17 59 81 19 40 56 35

Q30. Do you think Donald Trump committed a crime at any point as president?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Aug-15 Jul-18 Apr-18  Jan-112021 Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Definitely has........cccooovevevreersierinnn, 40% 41% 38% 43% 72% 29% 8% 56% 50% 36% 41%
Probably has.........cccccooveveireiersierinn, 16 15 17 17 16 27 12 23 20 13 25
Probably has not ..........ccccceverrierinnn, 11 13 13 12 3 15 20 4 8 13 16
Definitely has not...........cccceveriierennn, 25 23 25 22 5 14 52 6 19 30 12
NOESUFE ..., 7 7 7 6 4 14 9 11 3 7 6
HAS COMMITTED A CRIME (NET)....  56% 57 56 60 88 56 20 79 70 50 66
HAS NOT COMMITTED A CRIME
(NET) ot 37 36 38 34 7 29 72 10 27 43 28

Switching subjects...

CORONAEXPECT. When it comes to the coronavirus pandemic in the United States, do you personally think that...

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-15 Aug-1 Jul-18 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The WOISE S OVEF ...t 62% 55% 50% 57% 53% 70% 43% 51% 68% 53%
The worst is Yet 0 COME ..o 21 27 29 23 24 19 35 30 18 28
Don't know enough 0 Say ........cveeeeercenereenerereneeeseeene 17 18 21 20 23 11 22 19 15 19
Q31. Have you received the coronavirus vaccine?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-15 Aug-1  Jul-18 Jul-5 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Yes, full dOSE.....ccocvevercieieeee e 73% 73% 71% 72% 83% 61% 65% 68% 72% 73% 85%
Yes, partial d0Se.......cocvveveeniereirereeeeineineienne 5 3 6 4 5 3 4 8 9 3 7
NO ot 23 23 24 24 12 35 31 24 18 24 8

YES (NET) oo 7% 77 76 76 88 65 69 76 82 76 92
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Q32. Since the beginning of the pandemic in March 2020, in which year(s) have you been infected with coronavirus? Please select all

that apply.

INFECTED (NET) eooeseeseesessrseenssessessessseeseeesen
INFECTED IN MULTIPLE YEARS (NET) oo

VAXLIKELIHOOD. How likely are you to get vaccinated?

Aug-15
VEry lKelY ... 1%
Somewhat IKely.........covirenrnieieneneene 2
Somewhat UnliKely ..........ccoocereveeiciieieieiennns 1
Very UnliKelY ... 17
NOESUFE ... 2
LIKELY (NET)....oveeeeeneereereereereeeesnereesseeseeneeneens 3%
UNLIKELY (NET)...oooveneereereereereeeeserneeneeseeneeeens 18
ALREADY VACCINATED (NET).....cocovvneerrerrenee 7%

Aug-15 Aug-1  Jul-18
10% 10% 10%
17 17 16
18 17 15
62 64 65

38% 36 35

6 7 6
Aug-1  Jul-18  Jul-§
1% 1% 1%

1 1 1

1 1 1

18 18 19

2 2 1

2 2 3

19 20 20

77 76 76

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
10% 13% 10% 13% 21% 8% 8%
16 7 20 17 18 17 13
18 13 19 12 14 19 20
62 70 59 64 55 62 60
38 30 41 36 45 38 40
5 3 7 5 8 6 1
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
1% 2% * 4% 1% 1% -
3 2 1 3 3 2 1
* 1 1 1 1 1 1
6 27 27 14 1" 19 5
1 2 2 3 2 1 1
4 4 1 7 4 2 1
6 29 28 15 12 20
88 65 69 76 82 76 92

PANDEMICPERSONAL. Thinking about yourself personally and the way you go about your life...would you say the pandemic is over for

you, or is it still impacting your life in significant ways?

The pandemic is completely over for me...........cocoevverienne
The pandemic is mostly Over for me .........cccoceoveveeninennee
The pandemic is still impacting my life in some significant
WAYS evroeerrraeseeseseeses s ss bbbttt
The pandemic is still impacting my life in many significant
WAYS evroverrsaeseeseseeses sttt
NOE SUMB .. e

PANDEMIC IS COMPLETELY/MOSTLY OVER (NET).....
PANDEMIC IS STILL IMPACTING MY LIFE (NET)...........

Aug-15 Aug-1  Jul-18
21% 19% 20%
34 31 29
30 32 33
11 14 12

4 5 7

54% 50 49
42 46 45

Now you are going to see some questions about the economy...

ECONOMYSTATUS. How would you rate the state of the U.S. economy today?

Aug-15  Aug-1  Jul-18  Jul-5
EXCEIENE ..o 4% 3% 4% 6%
GOOM......oovieceereiceeese e 18 17 16 14
NOE SO GOOT ... 38 38 34 36
POOT . 40 40 44 43
NOE SUME o 1 1 2 2
POSITIVE (NET) .o 21% 20 21 20

NEGATIVE (NET)....ooviiieiiciniscenseeis 77

79 78 79

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
8% 15% 37% 13% 14% 24% 7%
35 34 31 26 34 36 23
38 32 21 38 32 27 53
14 1" 8 16 14 10 12
4 9 2 7 6 3 4
44 48 68 39 48 60 31
52 43 29 54 46 37 65
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
5% 3% 2% 11% 2% 2% 5%
30 12 5 28 18 15 32
44 43 30 45 51 36 33
19 39 63 13 28 47 26
1 4 1 2 1 1 4
35 15 7 39 20 17 37
64 82 92 58 79 82 58
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FUTUREECONOMYSTATUS. And, which of the following best describes the current state of the U.S. economy:
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-15 Aug-1 Jul-18 Jul-5 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The economy is getting better.............cccovvennnen. 19% 12% 11% 11% 32% 13% % 29% 1% 19% 23%
The economy is staying the same...............c...... 19 16 20 15 28 15 9 28 24 15 27
The economy is getting Worse...........c.cccoveneunen. 59 69 65 71 36 67 83 38 63 63 44
Don’t know enough t0 Say ........c.ocvvvieveereeninnen. 3 3 4 3 4 5 2 6 2 3 6

PERSITCONFIDENCE. Thinking about your personal financial situation over the next few months, do you feel confident or uneasy?

Very confident.........c.ccccuunee.
Somewhat confident...............
Somewhat uneasy..................
Very uneasy.......coceevvverennnns
NOt SUE ...

CONFIDENT (NET)..corsro
UNEASY (NET) oo

Aug-15 Aug-1  Jul-18  Jul-5
11% 9% 11% 12%
25 27 25 22
32 32 30 31
28 29 31 32

4 3 3 3
36% 36 36 34
60 61 61 63

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
16% 8% 7% 25% 9% 9% 6%
31 21 18 31 33 21 45
29 32 35 24 26 35 30
20 32 37 13 30 31 17
3 7 3 7 3 3 2
47 29 26 56 41 31 51
49 64 72 37 55 66 47

Below are two descriptions of how the economy works. Please read each of them, and answer the question that follows.

[MIDDLE CLASS GROWTH] A strong middle class drives American economic growth. We need to focus our economic policies on making
sure the middle class succeeds, which means improving incomes, ensuring access to affordable education, and reducing middle class

taxes, all while making the wealthy pay their fair share.

[JOBS-FIRST GROWTH] Job creation drives economic growth. We need to focus our economic policies on making sure the people who
create jobs can succeed, which means cutting taxes on businesses and entrepreneurs while reducing regulations standing in the way of
building strong companies with good-paying jobs.

Q33. Which of these two arguments do you agree with more?

Middle class growth - much more
Middle class growth - somewhat more
Jobs-first growth - somewhat more

Jobs-first growth - much more

MIDDLE CLASS GROWTH (NET)
JOBS-FIRST GROWTH (NET)

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
36% 24% 23% 19% 32% 31% 24%
33 44 37 34 34 37 42
19 20 20 26 20 18 22
12 13 20 21 14 14 12
70 67 60 54 66 68 66
30 33 40 46 34 32 34
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Below are two ways that people talk about the economy. Please read each of them, and answer the question that follows.

[SLICING THE PIE] We need to focus on how the benefits of the economy are distributed between different groups - the wealthy, the middle
class, the working class, etc. - and make sure the distribution is fairer.

[GROWING THE PIE] We need to focus on growing the economy as a whole to expand opportunities for all groups to succeed.

Q34. Which of these is a more important priority right now?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-15 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Slicing the pie - much bigger Priority ..........ccvrererreiienrneeeseeeene 17% 23% 21% 8% 21% 20% 16% 19%
Slicing the pie - somewhat bigger Priority...........cooerruerrrrerinrereeseeeeeeene 27 34 27 20 27 34 27 22
Growing the pie - somewhat bigger Priofity.......c.coovevrrrreerenrerieeseeeeeeens 28 25 31 31 29 23 28 43
Growing the pie - much bigger priofity .........ccccoeerrrrrrierreseeeee e 28 17 21 41 23 24 29 16
SLICING THE PIE (NET) oot ssssssssssees 44% 57 48 28 48 53 43 41
GROWING THE PIE (NET) .ot iseissssesessse e sssessssssnees 56 43 52 72 52 47 57 59
Q35A. [SPLIT A] Who do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Aug-15  Aug-1 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
People do better when Americans get to keep more money in their
pockets, instead of sending it to Washington politicians and their
wasteful government spending. We need to keep taxes low for
everyone and trust Americans to know best how to spend what
thEY MAKE. ... 48% 45% 31% 47% 68% 45% 47% 49% 43%
When the middle class does well, we all do well. But for years the
wealthy and corporations have been getting richer while working
people struggle with rising costs and stagnant wages. We need to
close tax loopholes for the rich and prioritize policies that will create
thriving 10Cal €CONOMIES. .......c.vuieeieireieicnce e 52 55 69 53 32 55 53 51 57

Q35B. [SPLIT B] Who do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Aug-15 Aug-1 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
People do better when Americans get to keep more money in their
pockets, instead of sending it to Washington politicians and their
wasteful government spending. We need to keep taxes low for
everyone and trust Americans to know best how to spend what
thEY MAKE. ..o 51% 58% 32% 51% 73% 52% 45% 51% 54%
People do better when money is flowing in their communities, and
not just collecting at the top. We need to close tax loopholes for the
rich and prioritize policies that will create thriving local economies. .. 49 42 68 49 27 48 55 49 46

Q36. When it comes to the U.S. economy over the last 12 months, do you think that the country is...?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-15 Jun-13  Feb-22 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Experiencing more job growth than usual ...................... 24% 24% 19% 38% 20% 9% 24% 19% 24% 25%
Experiencing about the same level of job growth
compared t0 Other Years .........c.cocveenenereneneeneeneens 31 30 33 32 28 31 35 38 30 28
Experiencing more job losses than usual....................... 33 32 35 19 30 51 27 31 34 31

NOESUIE ..o 12 14 12 11 21 10 13 12 11 16
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Q37. When it comes to the costs of everyday goods like groceries, do you think costs are:
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-15 Aug-1  Jul-18 Jul-5 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Going up, a significant amount............ccccocveunee. 80% 82% 78% 79% 74% 80% 86% 65% 74% 85% 66%
Going up, a normal amount.............cccvereriunen. 13 12 11 11 19 7 7 24 16 9 22
Staying about the same............ccocovvvverininnn. 4 4 7 6 5 4 4 7 5 4 6
GOING OWN ..o 1 1 2 2 1 4 1 2 3 1 3
Don't know enough 0 Say ........ccevvveunierieineene. 2 1 2 2 2 4 2 3 3 2 2
GOING UP (NET) ccouercerceerieireeeineesneieeieeens 93% 94 89 90 93 87 94 88 89 94 89
Q38. Do you feel the price of gas is going up?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-15 Aug-1  Jul-18 Jul-5 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Yes -- the price of gas is going up a lot.............. 54% 58% 71% 74% 45% 52% 65% 51% 55% 55% 44%
Yes -- the price of gas is going up somewhat.... 27 24 17 20 30 31 22 33 29 25 36
No -- the price of gas is not going up that much 12 11 8 4 15 10 9 13 13 12 11
No -- the price of gas is not going up at all......... 7 6 3 1 10 7 3 3 4 8 9
YES (NET) .o sssesssiesesen 81% 83 89 95 76 83 87 84 83 81 80
NO (NET) oo 19 17 11 5 24 17 13 16 17 19 20
Q39. Thinking more about gas prices in your community...compared to a few weeks ago, would you say you're...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-15 Aug-1 Jul-18 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Paying a lot more for gas than you were a few weeks
B0ttt 19% 24% 40% 19% 14% 21% 29% 26% 17% 15%
Paying somewhat more for gas than you were a few
WEEKS BG0 ...vvvvrvereieereesecee et 17 22 22 18 17 15 23 22 14 23
Paying somewhat less for gas than you were a few
WEEKS @G0 ...vvvvriereineeieesecee et 50 45 31 44 48 56 33 35 55 47
Paying a lot less for gas than you were a few weeks ago.. 8 4 2 12 6 3 5 1 8 8
Don’t know enough t0 Say .........cveeeeereerereinenereincceneeene 6 6 5 7 15 4 10 6 6 7
MORE (NET) ..ottt 36% 46 62 37 3 37 52 47 32 38
LESS (NET) e sssssssesss 57 49 33 56 54 60 38 46 63 55
Q40. [IF PAYING MORE FOR GAS THAN A FEW WEEKS AGO] Who or what do yperntaion e
you think is responsible for you paying more for gas in the last few weeks? mflatlon W ar " e
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still  probably
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Q42. How much have you seen, read, or heard about the new legislation called the Inflation Reduction Act passed by Democrats in
Congress and being signed by President Biden?'

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-15 Aug-1 Jul-18 Jun-13 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
A0t oo s 23% 16% 15% 15% 25% 13% 23% 21% 16% 25% 16%
SOME .ottt 41 35 34 36 43 34 41 45 39 39 46
NOE MUCK .o 22 28 30 30 21 29 22 21 24 22 26
NOt AL Al oo 14 21 20 19 12 24 14 12 22 14 11
ALOT/SOME (NET)....cvveeereereeeereirnerneeneeneenees 63% 51 50 51 67 47 64 66 54 64 62

Q43. As you may know, Biden and Democrats' new legislation that has been passed by Congress is called the Inflation Reduction Act,
which will give Medicare the power to negotiate lower drug prices, bring down health insurance premiums, and invest in clean energy
like wind and solar power. Knowing this, do you support or oppose this new economic plan??

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Aug-15 Aug-1 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SErONGIY SUPPOM «...oeoerererer et 37% 36% 67% 27% 7% 52% 43% 34% 38%
Somewhat SUPPOIt .........cocueieiicrrieceee e 27 30 24 38 28 34 27 26 36
SOMEWAt OPPOSE......ovviiciieciciie et 9 9 3 13 16 6 9 10 10
SErONGIY OPPOSE ...ooererererrerieereereeeese et snenens 17 15 1 10 37 1 1 21 10
INOE SUME 1.ttt 9 10 6 13 12 6 10 10 6
SUPPORT (NET)....ceuceeeeerrerienereeneereeseesseseesssssssssessesesssesesssssessssseens 65% 65 91 64 35 86 70 60 74
OPPOSE (NET)....cvereeereerrereinereeneeseeneessesesssssssssssssesssssssesssssessssssens 26 24 4 23 53 7 20 31 20

! Previous poll language was, "How much have you seen, read, or heard about new economic legislation being proposed by
President Biden and being negotiated by Democrats in Congress?"

2 Previous poll language was, "As you may know, Biden and Democrats’ new economic plan will lower costs by allowing Medicare
to negotiate lower drug prices, bringing down health insurance premiums, and investing in clean energy like wind and solar power.
Knowing this, do you support or oppose this new economic plan?"
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Q44A. [SPLIT A] Biden and Democrats' new economic plan puts a minimum 15% tax on corporate profits, adds an additional 1% tax on
corporations that use profits to buy back their own stock, and cracks down on tax evasion by the wealthiest Americans while reducing
the federal deficit. Knowing this, do you support or oppose this economic plan?

SHONGIY SUPPOIL ...ttt
SOMEWAL SUPPOIT ..ottt

SOMEWAL OPPOSE......coueeriieiri ettt
Strongly oppose
INOE SUPE ...ttt

SUPPORT (NET)
OPPOSE (NET).ccorereseseesseesesesseseessessessessesseseeseessessessesseeseses

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
62% 24% 5% 55% 30% 31% 41%
27 30 31 26 39 28 32
4 15 16 7 13 10 14
1 11 35 3 6 20 4
7 21 13 9 1 12 8
88 54 36 80 69 59 74
5 26 50 10 20 30 18

Q44B. [SPLIT B] Biden and Democrats' new economic plan puts a minimum 15% tax on corporate profits, adds an additional 1% tax on
corporations that use profits to buy back their own stock, and cracks down on tax evasion by the wealthiest Americans while reducing
the federal deficit. While it closes those loopholes for the wealthy, the plan ensures no one making less than $400,000 a year pays more

in taxes. Knowing this, do you support or oppose this economic plan?

SEONGIY SUPPOM ...ttt
SOMEWNAL SUPPOIL ......oovvicvceeietetcte ettt
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE.......cveieiictiieie ettt
Strongly oppose
INOE SUPE ...t

SUPPORT (NET)
OPPOSE (NET)-crovreereeeeesesseesesesseessssesssesssessessersseesseesseessesseesseen

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
56% 38% 10% 48% 32% 33% 34%
28 23 22 22 30 24 39
6 9 17 1 15 10 10
4 14 38 5 14 23 13
6 16 14 13 8 11 3
84 62 32 70 63 57 73
10 23 55 16 29 32 23

Q45. No matter how you plan to vote, if Joe Biden and the Democrats' new economic plan were to become law, would this make you

more or less motivated to vote?

Much more motivated t0 VOIE .......cccuevcciceccccceeeeeeeee e
Somewhat more motivated to vote...........cccceeeveines
Would have no impact on my motivation to vote
Somewhat less motivated to vote...........cceervieririnnes
Much less motivated t0 VOB ..........ccuevevccecccccce s

MORE MOTIVATED TO VOTE (NET) ...
LESS MOTIVATED TO VOTE (NET).....ccviinieireineinsisessesessiesisesssiseiees

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAP|
45% 27% 46% 43% 41% 44% 28%
20 21 11 20 18 14 32
33 42 38 32 32 37 35
1 4 2 1 5 2 3
1 6 3 3 4 2 2
64 48 57 63 59 58 60
3 10 5 4 9 4 5
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B3. Below is a list of some of the policies in Biden and Democrats' Inflation Reduction Act that has recently passed the Senate. Please
indicate whether you support or oppose each policy.

SUPPORT OPPOSE Not NET
Strongly Some | Some  Strongly sure SUPPORT OPPOSE
e Capping insulin costs for seniors to $35 a month......................] 58% 23 5 5 9 81% 10
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 16 4 1 7 88% 5
Latest Data by Party Ind 50% 26 6 4 13 7% 10
Latest Data by Party Rep 43% 31 6 9 11 74% 15
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 56% 21 9 2 12 7% 11
Latest Data by Race Hisp 60% 20 8 7 6 80% 15
Latest Data by Race White 59% 23 3 5 9 82% 8
Latest Data by Race AAPI 47% 33 1 2 7 80% 13
o [SPLIT B] Capping out-of-pocket costs on prescription drugs for
SEIOTS ..o 57% 24 7 5 7 81% 11
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 20 3 1 4 92% 4
Latest Data by Party Ind 56% 29 2 6 7 85% 8
Latest Data by Party Rep 41% 28 12 8 11 68% 20
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 58% 22 8 4 9 79% 11
Latest Data by Race Hisp 56% 29 * 5 9 85% 5
Latest Data by Race White 58% 24 7 5 6 82% 12
Latest Data by Race AAPI 55% 24 1" 4 6 79% 15
¢ Giving Medicare the power to negotiate for lower prescription
APUG PIICES sttt 54% 26 6 7 7 80% 13
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 19 3 2 5 90% 5
Latest Data by Party Ind 45% 34 4 7 11 79% 11
Latest Data by Party Rep 37% 32 10 13 8 69% 23
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 56% 25 7 5 7 81% 12
Latest Data by Race Hisp 53% 28 7 6 6 81% 13
Latest Data by Race White 54% 26 5 8 7 80% 13
Latest Data by Race AAPI 46% 32 9 2 12 7% 11
o [SPLIT A] Capping out-of-pocket costs on prescription drugs for
seniors at $2,000 @ YEAr............wrrrrcsnnsnsensnsnsesesessen] 53% 25 6 5 11 78% 11
Latest Data by Party Dem 70% 15 4 2 9 85% 6
Latest Data by Party Ind 41% 29 7 3 20 70% 10
Latest Data by Party Rep 38% 34 8 9 10 72% 18
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 53% 20 1 3 13 74% 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp 51% 25 6 6 12 76% 12
Latest Data by Race White 54% 25 6 6 10 79% 11
Latest Data by Race AAPI 39% 36 3 - 22 75% 3
 Requiring large, profitable corporations that pay little to no
federal taxes to pay a minimum tax of 15% ... 49% 20 9 12 10 70% 21
Latest Data by Party Dem 74% 15 3 3 6 88% 6
Latest Data by Party Ind 46% 23 6 9 16 69% 15
Latest Data by Party Rep 23% 26 16 23 12 49% 39
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 58% 19 7 6 9 7% 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp 54% 20 10 10 5 4% 21
Latest Data by Race White 48% 20 9 13 10 68% 22
Latest Data by Race AAPI 44% 31 8 5 12 75% 13
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B3. Below is a list of some of the policies in Biden and Democrats' Inflation Reduction Act that has recently passed the Senate. Please
indicate whether you support or oppose each policy.

SUPPORT OPPOSE Not NET
Strongly Some | Some  Strongly sure SUPPORT OPPOSE
e Lowering health insurance premiums by an average of $2,400
a year for people who buy their insurance on their own..............., 49% 27 7 7 11 76% 13
Latest Data by Party Dem 70% 19 4 1 7 89% 4
Latest Data by Party Ind 44% 33 4 6 13 7% 9
Latest Data by Party Rep 28% 34 1" 14 14 61% 24
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 57% 25 8 2 8 82% 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp 54% 25 6 6 9 79% 13
Latest Data by Race White 48% 27 6 8 12 75% 14
Latest Data by Race AAPI 44% 35 12 3 6 79% 15
e Reducing the federal budget deficit by over $300 billion ............] 46% 28 6 6 14 74% 12
Latest Data by Party Dem 63% 21 4 2 10 84% 6
Latest Data by Party Ind 38% 34 5 5 17 73% 10
Latest Data by Party Rep 30% 33 9 12 16 63% 21
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 53% 23 9 4 12 76% 12
Latest Data by Race Hisp 48% 22 1" 10 9 70% 20
Latest Data by Race White 46% 28 5 7 15 74% 11
Latest Data by Race AAPI 39% 40 7 2 11 80% 9
o Providing tax incentives to create more manufacturing jobs in
the United States ... 45% 33 7 6 10 78% 12
Latest Data by Party Dem 59% 28 5 1 7 87% 6
Latest Data by Party Ind 40% 36 6 2 16 76% 8
Latest Data by Party Rep 30% 38 9 12 11 68% 21
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 50% 29 9 2 10 79% 11
Latest Data by Race Hisp 52% 25 7 7 9 7% 14
Latest Data by Race White 43% 35 6 6 10 78% 12
Latest Data by Race AAPI 41% 36 6 5 13 7% 11
o [SPLIT B] Increasing enforcement of current tax laws to crack
down on tax evasion by individuals and corporations.............. 44% 24 10 12 10 68% 22
Latest Data by Party Dem 65% 22 7 2 5 87% 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 48% 21 4 1 15 70% 15
Latest Data by Party Rep 19% 28 16 22 15 47% 38
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 46% 22 13 6 13 67% 19
Latest Data by Race Hisp 48% 21 15 9 7 69% 24
Latest Data by Race White 43% 24 9 13 11 67% 22
Latest Data by Race AAPI 45% 37 5 10 2 82% 16
o Establishing a corporate minimum tax of 15% ...........cccccccccvvvvenn 41% 22 9 13 15 63% 22
Latest Data by Party Dem 65% 18 5 2 10 84% 6
Latest Data by Party Ind 35% 23 13 8 21 58% 21
Latest Data by Party Rep 15% 27 12 28 18 42% 40
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 50% 24 9 4 13 4% 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp 45% 22 12 1 11 67% 22
Latest Data by Race White 39% 22 8 15 16 61% 23
Latest Data by Race AAPI 42% 26 13 9 10 68% 22
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B3. Below is a list of some of the policies in Biden and Democrats' Inflation Reduction Act that has recently passed the Senate. Please
indicate whether you support or oppose each policy.

SUPPORT OPPOSE Not NET
Strongly Some | Some  Strongly sure SUPPORT OPPOSE

o Providing tax credits to expand clean energy production like

solar and WINA POWE ............oovvvvvveecceeieeeeeeeeeeeeseseeeessesseseeeeeessesssennnnond 39% 27 10 15 9 66% 25
Latest Data by Party Dem 66% 23 4 2 5 88% 6

Latest Data by Party Ind 31% 33 13 8 15 63% 21

Latest Data by Party Rep 11% 31 16 32 11 41% 48

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 43% 33 10 6 8 76% 15

Latest Data by Race Hisp 52% 24 1" 7 6 76% 18

Latest Data by Race White 36% 26 10 18 10 62% 28

Latest Data by Race AAPI 43% 29 1 1 6 72% 22

o [SPLIT A] Increasing IRS enforcement of current tax laws to

crack down on tax evasion by individuals and corporations......., 38% 23 11 17 1 62% 27
Latest Data by Party Dem 60% 23 6 3 8 83% 9

Latest Data by Party Ind 26% 26 15 9 24 52% 24

Latest Data by Party Rep 17% 23 15 34 11 40% 49

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 55% 25 9 4 7 80% 13

Latest Data by Race Hisp 43% 27 6 16 7 1% 22

Latest Data by Race White 35% 22 1" 19 12 58% 30

Latest Data by Race AAPI 32% 36 19 - 13 68% 19

B4A. Below is a list of some of the outcomes Biden and Democrats have said will result from the Inflation Reduction Act getting passed.
Please indicate whether you think each one will have a positive impact on you and your community.

POSITIVE NOT NET

Not Not
Very Some | that sure POSITIVE NOT

=
o
=3
(-]

o [SPLIT A] Bringing down energy costs for American families by an

average 0Of $1,800 @ YBAI ........oocccocoovveersseeesssseeessssseesssssesssssesssssssess oo 51% 25 6 9 9 76% 15
Latest Data by Party Dem | 75% 16 2 1 7 91% 2

Latest Data by Party Ind | 31% 31 9 5 24 62% 15

Latest Data by Party Rep | 30% 34 10 19 7 64% 29

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 62% 18 9 2 10 80% 11

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 59% 20 7 8 6 79% 15

Latest Data by Race White | 49% 27 6 10 8 76% 16

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 46% 35 3 3 13 81% 6

o [SPLIT A] Bringing down the prices of prescription drugs................vvvevne. 51% 26 8 8 8 77% 15
Latest Data by Party Dem | 75% 15 2 1 7 90% 3

Latest Data by Party Ind | 39% 31 8 7 16 70% 15

Latest Data by Party Rep | 27% 36 14 16 7 63% 30

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 60% 27 2 2 8 87% 4

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 62% 20 10 5 4 82% 15

Latest Data by Race White | 48% 26 8 10 8 75% 18

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 44% 27 16 - 13 1% 16
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B4A. Below is a list of some of the outcomes Biden and Democrats have said will result from the Inflation Reduction Act getting passed.
Please indicate whether you think each one will have a positive impact on you and your community.

POSITIVE NOT NET
Not Not
Very Some | that None | sure = POSITIVE  NOT
o [SPLIT A] Bringing down health care costs for American families by an

average of $1,000 @ YBAI ........oocococooocveereceeersesseeesssseeeessseeesssssees e 50% 26 8 9 8 76% 16
Latest Data by Party Dem | 73% 18 2 1 6 91% 2
Latest Data by Party Ind | 33% 35 5 7 20 68% 12
Latest Data by Party Rep | 28% 32 15 18 7 60% 33
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 67% 21 1 3 7 89% 4
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 54% 26 11 5 4 81% 16
Latest Data by Race White | 47% 26 8 1 8 73% 19
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 43% 33 6 3 15 7% 9
o [SPLIT A] Lowering health insurance premiums .........ccoooooeeeeevevvveeeissssssssneee. 49% 27 8 9 8 75% 17
Latest Data by Party Dem | 69% 21 3 * 7 90% 3
Latest Data by Party Ind | 37% 35 5 8 16 72% 12
Latest Data by Party Rep | 29% 31 14 19 7 60% 34
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 62% 23 4 1 10 85% 5
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 54% 27 6 9 5 80% 14
Latest Data by Race White | 47% 26 9 1" 7 73% 20
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 39% 42 3 - 17 81% 3
o [SPLIT A] Making wealthy corporations pay their fair share in taxes............... 45% 22 10 14 8 68% 25
Latest Data by Party Dem | 68% 21 2 1 7 89% 4
Latest Data by Party Ind | 33% 26 17 13 12 59% 30
Latest Data by Party Rep | 23% 23 17 30 8 45% 47
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 62% 23 5 2 8 85% 7
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 50% 25 13 8 4 75% 21
Latest Data by Race White | 42% 22 10 18 8 64% 29
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 36% 31 16 3 14 67% 19
o [SPLIT A] Capping the price of insulin for SENIOrS .............coooociiiivicvvvvrecnrrsssnnd 43% 25 11 9 12 69% 19
Latest Data by Party Dem | 62% 23 5 1 9 84% 7
Latest Data by Party Ind | 28% 25 9 12 25 53% 21
Latest Data by Party Rep | 27% 28 18 16 11 55% 33
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 53% 26 11 2 7 79% 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 54% 16 13 8 9 70% 21
Latest Data by Race White | 41% 26 10 10 13 67% 21
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 35% 34 15 3 13 69% 18

o [SPLIT A] Standing up to special interests like Big Oil, Big Pharma, and
L= L=l OO 42% 22 12 13 11 64% 25
Latest Data by Party Dem | 65% 22 3 2 8 87% 5
Latest Data by Party Ind | 34% 16 18 9 23 50% 27
Latest Data by Party Rep | 19% 23 20 28 10 42% 48
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 55% 26 7 4 9 80% 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 49% 23 10 9 9 72% 19
Latest Data by Race White | 39% 21 14 16 11 60% 29
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 49% 20 11 5 15 69% 16
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B4A. Below is a list of some of the outcomes Biden and Democrats have said will result from the Inflation Reduction Act getting passed.
Please indicate whether you think each one will have a positive impact on you and your community.

POSITIVE NOT NET
Not Not
Very Some | that None | sure = POSITIVE  NOT
o [SPLIT A] Creating millions of good, well-paying American jobs in clean
€NEIGY PrOJUCHON. ... eeeessss s nesssssssneed 41% 24 10 15 9 65% 26
Latest Data by Party Dem | 65% 23 4 1 6 88% 5
Latest Data by Party Ind | 30% 25 10 15 20 55% 25
Latest Data by Party Rep | 17% 26 18 32 8 43% 49
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 54% 27 9 3 7 81% 12
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 55% 19 6 13 7 74% 19
Latest Data by Race White | 37% 25 12 18 9 62% 29
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 37% 30 11 9 13 67% 21
o [SPLIT A] Cracking down on tax evasion by the wealthiest Americans ......... 41% 24 12 15 10 64% 26
Latest Data by Party Dem | 61% 26 4 1 8 87% 4
Latest Data by Party Ind | 35% 16 13 1" 25 51% 24
Latest Data by Party Rep | 19% 23 20 31 6 42% 52
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 57% 22 6 3 11 79% 9
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 46% 24 11 8 11 70% 19
Latest Data by Race White | 37% 23 13 18 8 60% 32
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 35% 36 6 - 23 71% 6
o [SPLIT A] Reducing carbon pollution by 40% by the year 2030 ...................... 40% 22 9 19 10 62% 28
Latest Data by Party Dem | 64% 23 3 2 8 87% 5
Latest Data by Party Ind | 31% 21 17 8 23 52% 25
Latest Data by Party Rep | 15% 23 14 41 8 38% 55
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 61% 19 8 4 8 80% 12
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 42% 25 10 1 12 67% 21
Latest Data by Race White | 36% 22 9 23 9 59% 33
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 40% 30 15 - 14 71% 15

B4B. Below is a list of some of the outcomes Biden and Democrats have said will result from the Inflation Reduction Act getting passed.
For each, please indicate how believable you find that outcome.

BELIEVABLE NOT NET
Not Not at
Very Some | that all DK = BELIEVABLE  NOT
o [SPLIT B] Capping the price of insulin for SENIOrS .............cccccoovccevvvveerriissennd 29% 34 14 14 8 63% 29
Latest Data by Party Dem | 45% 35 8 4 8 80% 12
Latest Data by Party Ind | 22% 40 16 8 13 62% 25
Latest Data by Party Rep | 13% 31 21 28 7 44% 49
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 40% 31 10 5 15 71% 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 27% 33 18 16 7 60% 34
Latest Data by Race White | 27% 34 15 17 7 61% 32
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 37% 35 1 8 10 72% 18
o [SPLIT B] Bringing down the prices of prescription drugs...............cccooeueeee 26% 33 19 17 6 58% 36
Latest Data by Party Dem | 40% 40 11 4 5 80% 15
Latest Data by Party Ind | 23% 32 23 1" 11 55% 34
Latest Data by Party Rep | 10% 24 28 32 5 34% 61
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 39% 33 12 5 10 73% 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 30% 31 19 17 3 61% 36
Latest Data by Race White | 23% 32 21 19 5 55% 40
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 23% 39 23 8 8 62% 31
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B4B. Below is a list of some of the outcomes Biden and Democrats have said will result from the Inflation Reduction Act getting passed.
For each, please indicate how believable you find that outcome.

BELIEVABLE NOT NET
Not  Notat
Very Some | that all DK BELIEVABLE  NOT

o [SPLIT B] Creating millions of good, well-paying American jobs in clean
ENEIGY PrOAUCHON....cooooooi 24% 31 20 18 6 55% 38
Latest Data by Party Dem | 38% 41 12 2 6 79% 15
Latest Data by Party Ind | 19% 25 26 17 14 44% 43
Latest Data by Party Rep | 10% 22 27 37 4 32% 64
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 39% 33 8 7 12 72% 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 23% 42 19 12 5 65% 30
Latest Data by Race White | 22% 29 22 22 5 51% 44
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 28% 26 20 14 11 54% 34
o [SPLIT B] Cracking down on tax evasion by the wealthiest Americans ..... 24% 27 20 21 7 52% 42
Latest Data by Party Dem | 37% 37 13 7 7 74% 20
Latest Data by Party Ind | 22% 17 35 17 9 39% 52
Latest Data by Party Rep | 11% 20 25 39 6 31% 64
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 40% 35 7 6 13 74% 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 19% 37 23 16 4 56% 40
Latest Data by Race White | 23% 25 23 24 6 47% 47
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 19% 29 21 23 7 48% 44
o [SPLIT B] Lowering health insurance premiums ... 24% 33 19 19 5 57% 38
Latest Data by Party Dem | 39% 39 13 3 5 79% 16
Latest Data by Party Ind | 18% 31 24 16 11 49% 40
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 26 24 38 4 34% 63
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 35% 34 16 2 13 69% 18
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 19% 38 19 19 5 58% 38
Latest Data by Race White | 22% 32 20 22 4 54% 42
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 32% 30 12 22 5 62% 34

o [SPLIT B] Bringing down health care costs for American families by an

average 0f $1,000 @ YBAI ..........cooccoovovveosseeeesscseeessssees s 24% 33 18 19 7 56% 36
Latest Data by Party Dem | 39% 40 13 1 7 79% 15
Latest Data by Party Ind | 14% 33 25 14 13 48% 39
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 25 20 40 6 34% 60
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 40% 30 11 1 18 70% 12
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 20% 39 16 20 5 59% 36
Latest Data by Race White | 22% 31 20 22 5 53% 42
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 19% 44 13 13 11 62% 26
o [SPLIT B] Making wealthy corporations pay their fair share in taxes.......... 23% 28 22 19 7 51% 42
Latest Data by Party Dem | 38% 34 17 4 7 72% 21
Latest Data by Party Ind | 19% 32 25 16 9 50% 41
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 20 27 38 7 28% 65
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 32% 37 15 6 11 68% 21
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 22% 35 21 18 4 57% 39
Latest Data by Race White | 22% 25 24 22 7 47% 46
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 18% 39 18 17 7 58% 35
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B4B. Below is a list of some of the outcomes Biden and Democrats have said will result from the Inflation Reduction Act getting passed.

For each, please indicate how believable you find that outcome.

o [SPLIT B] Bringing down energy costs for American families by an

average 0f $1,800 @ YEAI ...

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o [SPLIT B] Reducing carbon pollution by 40% by the year 2030 .................

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o [SPLIT B] Standing up to special interests like Big Oil, Big Pharma, and

LT IR (=Y=1 OOOOTOTOT

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Q76. Based on what you know...what do you think is the best outcome of the Inflation Reduction Act?

[ IOWETS COSES.....vireieireiiesit sttt
Congress got something done for the American people .........coevveevrierieineene.
Congress is standing up to special interests, like Big Oil, Big Pharma, and
WA SHEEE ...t
It will combat climate change head 0N ..o
[t Will CrEate JODS ...t s
NONE OF thESE ...t

Q77. Which side do you find more convincing?

Supporters of the Inflation Reduction Act who say the plan will directly help
Americans with rising costs by lowering drug prices and investing in clean
energy that will reduce energy COStS. .........ccovrriinincnircceeene
Opponents of the Inflation Reduction Act who say the plan isn't focused on
the economy or addressing rising costs, but a liberal wish list to pass a Green
New Deal that will raise taxes and cause inflation to get worse. ..........cccvuuuee.
NOESUIE ...ttt bbb

BELIEVABLE NOT NET
Not  Notat
Very Some | that all DK = BELIEVABLE NOT
4 19% 32 20 22 7 51% 42
31% 45 14 3 7 76% 18
15% 28 27 16 13 43% 44
% 19 24 45 5 26% 69
29% 34 15 5 16 63% 21
19% 40 18 19 4 59% 36
18% 30 21 26 5 47% 47
18% 35 19 22 6 53% 4
4 19% 29 23 21 8 48% 44
32% 40 17 3 7 73% 20
13% 32 20 21 13 46% 4
5% 15 30 42 7 21% 72
29% 38 12 6 14 68% 18
23% 28 34 " 4 51% 45
17% 28 21 27 7 44% 48
16% 26 35 14 9 42% 49
.+ 19% 25 21 26 10 44% 47
30% 35 18 8 9 65% 26
21% 19 27 20 13 41% 46
5% 16 22 48 9 21% 70
30% 34 19 5 13 64% 23
20% 27 17 24 13 47% 40
17% 23 21 31 9 40% 52
21% 29 23 20 9 49% 42
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-15 | Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
33% M% 3%  23% 39% 6%  30%  43%
25 36 22 13 26 30 23 33
20 28 19 10 30 26 17 16
18 29 14 6 19 14 18 21
18 21 19 13 33 21 13 23
28 6 29 53 9 21 33 16
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-15 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
51% 9%  43%  21% 63% 59%  47%  55%
35 " 31 64 19 28 39 29
14 " 26 15 18 13 14 16
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Q78A. [SPLIT A] Which side do you find more convincing?
Latest Data by Party

Latest Data by Race

Aug-15 | Dem Ind  Rep
Supporters of the Inflation Reduction Act who say that independent fact
checkers confirm the plan doesn't cut Medicare, but gives Medicare the
power to negotiate lower prescription drug prices so it will save the
government and taxpayers nearly $300 billion from Medicare. ............cooceeene. 54% 80% 43% 29%
Opponents of the Inflation Reduction Act who say the plan cuts Medicare by
nearly $300 billion, in order to fund other liberal priorities like Obamacare and

AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

67% 64%  51% 59%

the Green New DEal. ..ot 26 8 19 49 16 19 29 15
NOE SUIB 1.ttt sttt 20 13 38 22 17 18 20 26
Q78B. [SPLIT B] Which side do you find more convincing?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Aug-15 | Dem Ind  Rep
Supporters who say the Inflation Reduction Act strengthens Medicare by
giving it the power to negotiate lower prices for prescription drugs, which will
save patients billions while preventing drug companies from outrageous
aNNUAl PrICE INCIEASES. ......ucvuivrievieeeie ettt ettt 53% 79% 47% 25%
Opponents of the Inflation Reduction Act who say the plan cuts Medicare by
nearly $300 billion in order to fund other liberal priorities like Obamacare and

AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

52% 70% 50% 66%

the Green New Deal. ..o 30 9 28 56 23 14 34 25
NOE SUTE oottt sttt 17 13 25 19 25 16 16 9
B5. One more time...below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.
Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican

Party Party DK

© LOWENNG NEAITN CAIE COSES ...t 53% 35 12
Latest Data by Party Dem 88% 5 7

Latest Data by Party Ind 49% 20 32

Latest Data by Party Rep 14% 74 1

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 81% 10 9

Latest Data by Race Hisp 67% 23 10

Latest Data by Race White 46% 43 12

Latest Data by Race AAPI 62% 20 17

o Holding corporations aCCOUNTADIE.............ccoooeereevcvveeeeeeseees oot 52% 34 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 86% 6 7

Latest Data by Party Ind 41% 20 39

Latest Data by Party Rep 15% 70 15

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 73% 12 15

Latest Data by Race Hisp 62% 26 12

Latest Data by Race White 46% 40 14

Latest Data by Race AAPI 61% 15 24

O INTAHION ... 45% 44 11
Latest Data by Party Dem 83% 9 9

Latest Data by Party Ind 28% 41 31

Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 85 7

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 72% 12 16

Latest Data by Race Hisp 55% 32 14

Latest Data by Race White 38% 52 9

Latest Data by Race AAPI 55% 26 18
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B5. One more time...below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.
Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
© ReDUIAING the BCONOMY ... 45% 45 10
Latest Data by Party Dem 83% 9 8
Latest Data by Party Ind 28% 39 33
Latest Data by Party Rep % 88 5
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 70% 14 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp 54% 34 12
Latest Data by Race White 39% 54 8
Latest Data by Race AAPI 53% 29 18
Qs83. One more time...Do you think the Democratic Party is focused on the right things?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-15 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Mostly focused on the right things...........c.cceueerieicriceee e 25% 47% 9% 5% 42% 26% 22% 24%
Somewhat focused on the right things ..........cccceeevieciececeee e 28 41 30 13 33 41 25 38
Somewhat focused on the wrong things ...........ccccvieiivieccieeceeee e 11 6 18 15 14 9 10 1
Mostly focused on the wrong things............ccccveviecnieicseee e 31 2 27 65 4 20 38 18
INOE SUPE ...t 5 4 16 3 7 4 4 9
RIGHT THINGS (NET) ..ot sssssssssesssesssssssssssenees 54% 88 39 18 75 67 47 62
WRONG THINGS (NET) .oooiorrerieeiieceseeiessseseessesssssssesssesssssssssssesssessenns 42 8 45 79 18 29 48 29
Qs84. One more time...Do you think the Republican Party is focused on the right things?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-15 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Mostly focused on the right thingS.........c.covrerrrrrrrrnrrese s 20% 5% 6% 41% 9% 20% 23% 9%
Somewhat focused on the right thingS ..........ccverrerrreirenerrereree s 25 10 29 42 15 19 28 22
Somewhat focused on the Wrong things ..........c.ccvereeeerenerneensnenrereiseeeeseeneens 14 17 18 9 23 19 11 27
Mostly focused on the Wrong things ..o 35 63 29 6 44 37 34 33
INOE SUPE ...t 6 6 18 3 9 5 5 9
RIGHT THINGS (NET) c..ooeeueeeiereeereeeseemeeesseessesssesseessssesssssseessessssssssesssneess 45% 15 35 83 24 39 50 31
WRONG THINGS (NET) .oooierereereiieceeeeiessssoeessessssssssssssesssssssssssesssessenns 49 80 47 15 67 56 44 60
Changing topics...
ABORTION_POSITION. When it comes to the issue of abortion, which of the following best describes your position?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-15 Aug-1  Jul-18 Jul-5 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly pro-ChoICE ........cveeverreerererneeeeeesreinees 42% 43% 42% 42% | 64% 42% 17% 48% 7%  M%  42%
Somewhat pro-ChoiCe...........ccveuevrereirenirnieene 17 19 18 18 18 20 16 17 19 17 26
Somewhat Pro-life ........ooevveveneeerneinnrecisniins 13 13 11 11 7 12 20 13 13 12 14
Strongly Pro-life ........ooeuerverereneeensisnrieesirneis 21 20 21 22 5 14 41 11 1 25 8
Don't know enough t0 Say .........cocvvernievercrneennn. 7 6 8 7 6 13 5 11 10 5 10
PRO-CHOICE (NET) ....coovvenrrierereeererieesseneenne 60% 62 60 60 82 61 34 65 66 57 68
PRO-LIFE (NET) c.oooveererreensriesersseesesseseeesneenns 34 33 32 33 12 26 61 24 24 38 22
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ABORTION_LEGAL. Which of the following comes closest to your position regarding the issue of abortion?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-15 Aug-1 Jul-18 Jul-5 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Abortion should be legal in all cases.................. 28% 27% 30% 28% 43% 24% 11% 37% 30% 25% 32%
Abortion should be legal in most cases but with
SOME rESHCHONS ... 31 31 28 29 37 34 24 23 38 31 36
Abortion should not be allowed except in
limited cases, such as rape, incest, and when
the woman's life is endangered.............cccouunee. 30 30 29 30 12 34 48 28 25 31 23
Abortion should be illegal in all circumstances... 8 8 8 9 3 1 14 4 4 9 1
Don't know enough t0 8@y ........cocvvvniereerieninnen. 4 4 5 4 5 7 3 8 3 4
LEGAL (NET) ..ot 59% 58 57 57 79 58 35 60 68 56 69
ILLEGAL (NET) coocerreereieineeneeeeieciseniseinees 37 38 37 39 16 35 62 32 29 40 24

OVERTURNROE_SUPPORT. As you may know, the Supreme Court recently decided to overturn Roe v. Wade, eliminating the federal right
to an abortion as a result. Do you approve or disapprove the Supreme Court eliminating federal protections for abortion?

Aug-15  Aug-1  Jul-18
Strongly apProve ......c.cveeeeeencereereeeereiereeneeseeeens 24% 24% 27%
Somewhat apProve .........cccccevevevereiveieieierennns 13 14 13
Somewhat diSappProve..........ccevevereereveinerierennns 10 9 7
Strongly diSapProve.........ccveveveevevereeireinieieiennns 44 46 43
NOESUFE ... 9 8 10
APPROVE (NET)....coveeieeeneereereereiseseesneeneeneenee 36% 38 40
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...covereeeeereerrerneeneeeeseeeens 54 54 51

Jul-5
26%
13
11
44

7

39
54

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
7% 17% 44% 15% 19% 26% 18%
8 12 18 18 12 11 18
7 12 13 12 9 10 10
70 40 17 43 50 44 45
8 19 8 13 1" 8 8
16 29 62 33 30 38 36
76 52 30 55 59 54 56

Qs85. Regardless of how you plan to vote in November...Does this news about the Supreme Court overturning Roe v. Wade make you

feel more or less motivated to vote?

Aug-15  Aug-1  Jul-18
Much more motivated to vote...........cccceveveveeeee. 42% 43% 43%
Somewhat more motivated to vote...................... 15 15 14
Makes no difference ..o 40 37 38
Somewhat less motivated to vote....................... 1 3 2
Much less motivated to vote...........cccceveveveneneee. 2 2 3
MORE MOTIVATED (NET).....ccoevvverrerrrririrnen. 57% 58 57
LESS MOTIVATED (NET)...crererrrrereerrrnieinens 3 5 5

Jul-5
42%
15
37

3
3

57
6

Q86. How much have you seen, read, or heard about the vote on abortion rights in Kansas?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
56% 25% 32% 40% 46% 42% 36%
17 15 12 14 16 14 29
24 52 55 39 30 42 33
1 3 1 4 2 1 -
2 4 * 2 6 1 2
73 41 43 55 62 56 65
3 7 1 6 8 2 2
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
21% 11% 9% 17% 15% 15% 8%
33 26 30 31 24 32 33
22 19 29 24 27 24 25
24 44 32 28 34 29 34
54 38 39 48 39 47 41
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Q87. The results of the referendum in Kansas prevented abortion rights protections from being removed from the state constitution,
keeping abortion rights in place as a result. Do you support or oppose the results of the referendum?

Aug-15
SHONGIY SUPPOM ...ttt 41%
SOMEWNAL SUPPOIL ......vuvicrieie ettt 16
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE.......cveiviicririe ittt 9
SEONGIY OPPOSE ..ottt ettt 13
INOE SUPE ... 21
SUPPORT (NET)..ctueeriurereieeeneeneeeeeessesessssssesseeseesesssssesssssssssssssssessessessessasssenne 57%
OPPOSE (NET)...coceeereereerereesneeneereeseeeessesessssesessesseesesssssessassssssesssssesssssesssssens 22

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
63% 36% 17% 38% 43% 40% 46%
14 18 18 20 16 16 21
4 9 15 12 7 9 12
5 10 23 7 13 14 5
14 28 28 23 21 21 17
77 54 35 58 59 56 67
9 18 37 19 20 23 17

Q8s. [IF NOT IN KANSAS] Regardless of whether or not you support the results of the Kansas abortion referendum...if [YOUR STATE] had a
similar vote on [YOUR STATE]'s constitution, would you vote to protect abortion rights in your state or vote to ban abortion?

Aug-15
Would definitely vote to protect abortion rights in my state...........cccccocovvvininnee 48%
Would probably vote to protect abortion rights in my state ..........cccocovvrinnnne. 15
Would probably vote to ban abortion rights in my state ...........cccooevvvvivinininnee 9
Would definitely vote to ban abortion rights in my state..........c.covevvvvvinininnee 15
NOE SUIE ...ttt 13
WOULD VOTE TO PROTECT ABORTION (NET) ....oocouevverrereereerneerneireeenenene 63%
WOULD VOTE TO BAN ABORTION (NET) ...ocovereiriierineineiseeseesseesseeseeeneeens 24

Switching subjects...

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
74% 42% 20% 52% 52% 47% 48%
12 21 17 21 20 13 26
4 11 16 10 8 9 13
3 7 31 5 8 18 2
8 20 16 13 12 13 1
86 62 38 72 72 60 74
6 18 46 14 16 28 14

Q89. How much have you seen, read, or heard about the FBI serving a search warrant on former President Donald Trump's home at

Mar-a-Lago?
Aug-15
AUOE et 40%
SOME . 33
ATHHIE oo 15
NOTNING oottt 11
A LOT/SOME (NET)...ooierieimeireeseseesseiesssessssssssssssssssss s sssssssssssssssssssns 73%

Aug-15
SEONGIY SUPPOIL ...ttt 42%
SOMEWNAL SUPPOM ..ot 11
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE......vvirecieiie st 8
SEONGIY OPPOSE ..ottt 30
INOE SUPE ...ttt 9
SUPPORT (NET)...ceuctrereerrerereneensenseseeeissesessssesssssssessesssssesssssssssssssssesssssesssssnens 53%
OPPOSE (NET)...covuierereirrereceneeeesseseesssssesesssssssssssessesssssesssssssssssssssesssssessssnens 38

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White AAPI
41% 28% 43% 32% 37% 43% 21%
32 28 35 28 27 33 57
14 21 15 21 20 14 16
12 23 7 20 16 10 6
74 56 78 60 64 77 78

Q90. As you may know, this week the FBI served a search warrant on former President Donald Trump's home at Mar-a-Lago. Do you
support or oppose the FBI serving a search warrant on Trump's home?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
75% 30% 8% 55% 48% 39% 44%
13 17 7 21 16 7 23
3 6 14 8 5 9 8
2 26 62 3 20 36 16
7 21 9 13 1 9 9
88 47 14 76 65 46 67
5 32 77 1 25 45 24
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B6. Below is a list of some statements from both supporters and opponents of the FBI's search of Donald Trump's home. Please indicate
how convincing you find each statement.

CONVINCING NOT NET

Not Not at
Very Some | that all CONVINCING  NOT

* No one is above the law, not even former or active presidents of the United
States: the FBI is simply enforcing the law as necessary by searching Donald

TPUMP'S NOME......ooooeee s s 46% 17 15 22 63% 37
Latest Data by Party Dem | 77% 14 5 4 91% 9

Latest Data by Party Ind | 40% 21 19 21 60% 40

Latest Data by Party Rep | 13% 20 25 42 33% 67

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 59% 18 1" 12 78% 22

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 56% 19 13 12 75% 25

Latest Data by Race White | 43% 16 16 25 59% 41

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 40% 30 17 13 70% 30

o The FBI's search warrant was approved by a federal judge and the director of
the FBI who was appointed by Donald Trump: the search was justified and

cleared by all NECESSArY PEOPIE ... 44% 20 13 22 64% 36
Latest Data by Party Dem | 75% 17 5 4 91% 9

Latest Data by Party Ind | 33% 31 16 19 64% 36

Latest Data by Party Rep | 12% 21 22 44 34% 66

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 55% 26 10 9 80% 20

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 52% 22 15 11 74% 26

Latest Data by Race White | 41% 18 14 27 59% 41

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 40% 35 7 18 75% 25

o The FBI is following the facts where they may lead in their investigations. If

Trump has nothing to hide, he should cooperate with their investigation ................ 43% 23 15 19 67% 33
Latest Data by Party Dem | 73% 17 6 4 90% 10

Latest Data by Party Ind | 32% 38 1 19 70% 30

Latest Data by Party Rep | 13% 25 25 36 38% 62

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 55% 22 1" 12 78% 22

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 51% 23 13 12 74% 26

Latest Data by Race White | 40% 23 16 21 63% 37

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 43% 34 9 15 7% 23

¢ The FBI is investigating whether Trump took highly classified documents from
the White House when his presidency ended, which could compromise national

security if not handled or stored SECUTElY.................occvirereeessicsessnnnees 41% 22 15 22 63% 37
Latest Data by Party Dem | 70% 19 7 4 89% 1

Latest Data by Party Ind | 28% 33 19 20 61% 39

Latest Data by Party Rep | 11% 22 24 44 33% 67

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 54% 22 14 9 76% 24

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 48% 22 16 15 69% 31

Latest Data by Race White | 37% 21 16 26 58% 42

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 38% 34 13 15 73% 27
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B6. Below is a list of some statements from both supporters and opponents of the FBI's search of Donald Trump's home. Please indicate
how convincing you find each statement.

CONVINCING NOT NET

Not Not at
Very Some | that all CONVINCING  NOT

o Democrats have been trying to impeach and jail Trump from the moment he
announced he would run for president in 2016: this is just another step in their

WILCH NUNE ... 36% 15 14 35 51% 49
Latest Data by Party Dem | 14% 12 14 60 26% 74

Latest Data by Party Ind | 33% 20 20 27 53% 47

Latest Data by Party Rep | 63% 16 12 8 79% 21

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 23% 16 21 41 39% 61

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 28% 21 17 34 49% 51

Latest Data by Race White | 40% 14 13 34 54% 46

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 32% 19 16 33 51% 49

¢ Raiding Trump's house is a massive overreach of power by the FBI and
demonstrates that the Department of Justice is being weaponized by

Democrats to target their political OpPONENtS...............ccvvvrrrrrrssemiiiicerrrreerresssssssieee 31% 18 15 36 49% 51
Latest Data by Party Dem | 11% 12 14 63 23% 7

Latest Data by Party Ind | 25% 26 22 27 51% 49

Latest Data by Party Rep | 55% 23 14 8 78% 22

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 20% 19 19 42 39% 61

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 26% 18 20 37 44% 56

Latest Data by Race White | 34% 18 14 35 51% 49

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 26% 24 17 32 51% 49

o [SPLIT B] The FBI should be defunded because it is one of America's most
corrupt institutions using unchecked government power to make sure Trump

doesn't run for president in 2024 by any means NECESSArY............ouiwererrrrnnenn 25% 18 20 38 43% 57
Latest Data by Party Dem | 13% 10 15 62 23% 77

Latest Data by Party Ind | 24% 24 23 29 48% 52

Latest Data by Party Rep | 39% 25 25 12 63% 37

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 25% 19 13 43 45% 55

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 23% 14 25 38 37% 63

Latest Data by Race White | 25% 17 21 38 42% 58

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 30% 27 15 27 58% 42

o [SPLIT A] The FBI should be defunded because it is one of America's most
corrupt institutions using unchecked government power. If they can go after a

former president, they can go after anyone............cccrrrernierennee 20% 20 20 41 39% 61
Latest Data by Party Dem | 10% 11 14 65 21% 79

Latest Data by Party Ind | 17% 20 24 39 37% 63

Latest Data by Party Rep | 32% 30 24 14 62% 38

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 14% 21 19 45 35% 65

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 13% 20 17 50 33% 67

Latest Data by Race White | 21% 20 20 39 41% 59

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 17% 16 28 39 33% 67
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For statistical purposes only, please answer the following questions.

NEWSSOURCES. Thinking about the various sources of news available today, which of the following would you say are your main sources

of news about politics and current events in the U.S.? Check all that apply.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-15 Aug-1 Jul-18 Jul-5 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White
Local televiSion..........cceeeeriererrincriencreeiens 45% 53% 48% 44% 48% 44% 43% 55% 43% 45%
Broadcast television news (CBS, NBC or ABC). 43 43 40 39 50 39 37 47 44 43
Online News WebSItes..........cccorurrricinierecineenns 35 34 32 26 39 35 31 27 35 37
Social media websites where news is shared
(such as Facebook, Twitter or YouTube)........... 35 36 33 35 39 39 30 37 37 34
FOX NEWS ...t sneeees 30 32 32 31 14 21 50 29 25 31
CNN e 29 28 30 28 44 24 14 41 36 26
Your local NEWSPAPET ........ccwereurermierereeirieneeeene 22 24 19 18 23 18 21 22 21 22
RAGIO ..o e 20 18 17 17 19 14 22 19 10 22
MSNB ...t 17 19 17 18 25 15 8 28 17 15
National Newspapers..........cocoeeevvenieneereenieneen. 14 14 13 13 21 10 8 15 17 14
OthET ..o 6 6 5 6 3 7 8 2 4 6
DNEWS. How often do you watch the following news channels?
NOT OFTEN/
MONTHLY OR MORE NEVER
Severalhours Once Afewtimesa Afewtimesa
aday aday week month Rarely  Never
© FOX News Channel.............ceeevvececieiiesseeeseeeeeeeseeeeornsss) 10% 11 15 7 15 36
Aug-12022 9% 14 13 8 17 34
Jul-18 2022 10% 14 14 7 13 35
Jul-5 2022 10% 12 15 8 15 34
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 6 1" 8 14 52
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 9 10 8 23 38
Latest Data by Party Rep 17% 18 22 6 15 18
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 13% 1" 18 9 17 28
Latest Data by Race Hisp 7% 13 15 1" 12 35
Latest Data by Race White 9% 1" 15 6 15 39
Latest Data by Race AAPI 6% 8 16 9 19 34
O CNIN ..o 6% 12 14 10 17 35
Aug-12022 9% 12 13 11 17 33
Jul-18 2022 8% 12 16 9 16 32
Jul-5 2022 9% 10 16 10 15 33
Latest Data by Party Dem 9% 16 18 14 19 18
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 10 8 10 18 39
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 8 10 5 15 53
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 16% 20 14 16 10 20
Latest Data by Race Hisp 10% 14 18 12 15 25
Latest Data by Race White 4% 10 13 8 19 41
Latest Data by Race AAPI 5% 15 19 1 16 24

AAPI
38%
45
32

o
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DNEWS. How often do you watch the following news channels?
NOT OFTEN/
MONTHLY OR MORE NEVER
Severalhours Once Afewtimesa A fewtimesa
aday aday week month Rarely  Never DK
O MSNBC ..o 5% 8 12 9 18 40 8
Aug-12022 6% 9 11 9 20 37 8
Jul-18 2022 7% 9 13 8 15 38 9
Jul-5 2022 5% 9 12 8 18 38 10
Latest Data by Party Dem 8% 1" 15 1" 21 27 6
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 4 1" 7 14 45 14
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 5 9 8 15 54 7
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 13% 15 17 9 16 25 4
Latest Data by Race Hisp 8% 1 10 13 18 29 10
Latest Data by Race White 4% 6 1" 8 18 45 8
Latest Data by Race AAPI 5% 6 16 10 19 33 12
O NEWSMAX........ooiiereeierrereesevssesssssssssssseeesssssssssssssssssssesssssssssssssss 4% 5 5 5 10 52 20
Aug-12022 3% 4 7 5 9 47 24
Jul-18 2022 3% 6 7 4 9 47 24
Jul-5 2022 3% 5 8 5 10 46 23
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 3 4 4 8 59 20
Latest Data by Party Ind * 2 1 2 10 55 31
Latest Data by Party Rep 7% 9 7 6 1 43 17
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 4% 4 10 4 10 45 21
Latest Data by Race Hisp 5% 7 1 8 10 46 22
Latest Data by Race White 4% 5 4 4 10 53 19
Latest Data by Race AAPI - 2 6 5 5 56 26
© One America News NetWork...................ccccoooommmrrrreevevvveeeciiinn) 3% 4 4 4 8 53 23
Aug-12022 3% 3 5 4 10 48 27
Jul-18 2022 3% 7 6 3 10 48 24
Jul-5 2022 3% 6 6 5 9 45 25
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 4 4 2 7 59 21
Latest Data by Party Ind - 3 1 3 9 54 32
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 5 5 6 10 47 23
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 7% 5 6 7 1 43 21
Latest Data by Race Hisp 5% 7 6 4 7 50 21
Latest Data by Race White 2% 4 3 3 8 56 24
Latest Data by Race AAPI 3% 7 4 1 9 57 20
SOCIALMEDIAVIEWS. Please indicate how often you get news from a social media website (such as Facebook, Twitter, or YouTube).
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-15 Aug-1  Jul-18 Jul-5 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White AAPI
Several imes @ day...........cocoeeveeieieieeieienn, 31% 29% 31% 33% 33% 21% 30% 42% 29% 29% 30%
ONCE A TAY ..o 15 15 14 12 15 14 15 9 15 15 24
Afew times a WEEK .......ccovevevveceeieee e 17 15 14 16 16 17 18 15 23 17 13
A few times @a month........ccccoeeveviecnieicnienns 5 5 5 5 6 6 3 5 8 4 1
RAIEIY ..o 13 12 12 12 14 10 12 13 9 13 13
NBVET ...t 20 24 22 21 16 25 23 17 16 21 19
DON't KNOW ..o * 1 1 1 1 2 - - - 1 1




Global Strategy Group 35116 August #1 Navigator Page 35/40
VOTE2020. And in the 2020 election for President did you vote for Joe Biden or Donald Trump?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-15 Aug-1 Jul-18 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
JOB BIdEN......vicrcc 51% 51% 51% 95% 38% 5% 87% 69%  41% 62%
Donald TrUMP ..o 47 46 46 4 47 93 10 28 56 37
Another candidate ...........coevvvvirininnreess 3 3 3 1 15 1 3 3 3 2
D902. And in the 2016 election for president did you vote for Hillary Clinton or Donald Trump?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-15 Aug-1 Jul-18 Jul-5 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Donald TrUMP ... 49% 50% 49% 48% % 56% 91% 11% 35% 58% 29%
Hillary Clinton ... 45 45 45 45 87 27 5 84 54 36 62
Another candidate ............ccovvirervenininininnns 6 5 6 8 6 17 4 5 1 6 9

PASTVOTEHISTORY. In thinking about how you have voted in elections in recent years, including for federal, state, and local offices, would

you say that you:

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-15 Aug-1 Jul-18  Jul-5 | Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White AAPI
Always voted for Democrats...........ccoveeveererennee 24% 27% 26% 25% 51% 2% * 54% 30% 18% 26%
Mostly voted for Democrats............covveereeriunen. 15 13 12 13 27 16 1 22 25 12 18
Voted more for Democrats, but have voted for
some Republicans..........ccoveeeninieninieninnnns 8 8 8 9 13 9 2 9 9 7 17
Voted for an even split of Democrats and
RepUBICANS ... 11 12 12 12 5 52 6 8 9 12 14
Voted more for Republicans, but have voted for
SOME DEMOCIALS ... 9 9 10 10 2 12 17 3 8 10 13
Mostly voted for Republicans ...........c.cccvriunnen. 14 14 13 13 1 5 30 1 8 17 10
Always voted for Republicans ............c.cccovunennee 18 17 18 18 1 4 43 2 10 23 2
DEMOCRATS (NET)...corvveerreirneereeneerneereeenenens 47% 48 47 - 92 26 3 86 64 37 61
REPUBLICANS (NET) w..oovoueveireereineerneeeeeeeene 41 40 41 - 3 21 90 6 27 51 25
DAGE. What is your age?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-15 Aug-1  Jul-18 Jul-5 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White AAPI
1829 oo 18% 18% 18% 18% 18% 20% 17% 28% 29% 14% 20%
30444 oo 25 25 25 25 27 29 22 21 27 26 29
A5-54 oo 16 16 16 16 16 12 15 23 18 14 16
BE-B4 ..ot 17 17 17 17 16 22 18 15 14 18 17
B5F .t 24 24 24 24 23 16 29 14 13 29 18
REGION. What state do you live in?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-15 Aug-1  Jul-18 Jul-5 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
NOIOEASE ... 18% 18% 18% 18% 19% 18% 16% 11% 14% 20% 12%
MIAWEST ..o 22 22 22 22 19 20 26 19 7 26 11
SOU oo 38 38 38 38 37 33 42 60 38 36 25
WESL .ot 22 22 22 22 25 28 16 10 41 18 52
D100. Are you:
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-15  Aug-1 Jul-18 Jul-5 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
AMNAN Lo 47% 47% 47% 47% | 45% 48% 51% 43% 47% 48% 46%
AWOMAN. ...t 52 53 53 53 55 52 49 57 53 52 54
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REGVOTE. Are you currently registered to vote?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-15 Aug-1 Jul-18 Jul-5 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
YES et 99% 99% 99% 99% 98% 97% 99% 97% 96% 99% 95%
NO e - - - - - - - - - - -
NOESUFE ... 1 1 1 1 2 3 1 3 4 1 5
DRACE. Derived Race
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-15 Aug-1 Jul-18 Jul-5 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Black/African AMErican ............covveveeneereereeneens 13% 13% 13% 13% 23% 1% 3% 100% * - -
White/Caucasian ...........ccooeeereereereeeieneeneeneeneens 70 70 70 70 55 73 87 - - 100 -
Hispanic/Lating..........ccceveveveeiiecseceeie 10 10 10 10 15 5 6 * 100 - -
Asian/Asian American 5 5 4 5 6 9 2 - - - 95
Pacific ISlander ..o * * 1 * * - * - - 5
Native American/American Indian/Indigenous ... 1 1 1 * * 2 1 - - -
Middle Eastern/North African ..........cccccovereennen. - - * - - - - - -
OtNET ..o * 1 * * * * * - - -
REF .ot * 1 * 1 * * * - - -

D303. Hispanics and Latinos have their roots in many different countries. To what country or countries do you or your family trace your

ancestry? Please select all that apply.

Aug-15

53%
19
8
1
2
1
1
1
2
NICAIAGUA ...t 1
PANaMA ..o 1
Paraguay ........coceeieereiriciniseseee e -
POIU ..o 3
SPAIN .ot 15
UFUGUAY ...ttt -
VENEZUEIA. ..ottt 1
Other COUNMIY ...ttt 1

Don't KNOW/NOE SUFE .......ocevvcveretetetee e 1

Aug-1
44%
31

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
53% 51% 53% 53% - -
22 6 12 18 -
4 - 21 8 -
2 - - 1 -
2 - 3 2 -
4 - * -
8 4 1 -
1 - - * -
1 - 3 1 -
2 - - 1 -
3 - - 2 -
1 - 1 1 -
2 - - 1 -
5 - - - 3 -
12 34 15 100 15 -
* - 2 * -
- 2 1 -
9 - 1 -
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D304. People in America of African descent have their roots in many different regions of the world. To what region of the world do you or
your family trace your ancestry? Please select all that apply.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-15 Aug-1 Jul-18 Jul-5 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The Caribbean..........cccccevieievieiceeieieinnns 10% 10% 11% 9% 10% 12% 9% 9% 28% - -
AFTICA 1o 46 47 49 53 47 46 39 49 27 - -
Central AMEriCa........ccovevevriceseee e 1" 8 9 7 10 8 22 10 27 - -
South AMENCa.......cvcveerccecce e 5 12 8 9 4 6 11 5 9 - -
Another region of the world ............ccccoovevcnnen. 5 5 5 10 6 - 5 5 - - -
Don't Know/NOt SUFE .......cvvvreierieereeee e 29 22 27 22 30 42 14 30 26 - -

D305. Asian Americans, Asians, and Pacific Islanders have their roots in many different countries. To what country or countries do you or
your family trace your ancestry? Please select all that apply.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-15 Aug-1 Jul-18 Jul-5 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
ChiNA .o 32% 17% 28% 27% 34% 24% 34% - 26% - 33%
INQIA.... v 10 13 6 9 10 8 13 - - - 11
PhilippINes .......cveevvevvererireireeieie e 10 30 19 17 7 16 12 - 15 - 10
ViIetnam ..o 18 12 13 9 19 6 30 - 42 - 17
KOMBA ... 7 6 6 13 12 - - - 59 - 3
JaAPAN.....co e 17 11 17 17 19 28 - 33 - - 18
Pacific islands..........cocverinireininereseens 3 7 9 4 2 - 12 33 - - 2
OtNBI oo 9 17 11 14 9 9 12 - - - 11
Don't KnOW/NOt SUFE .......cvvrveeiririeiceeieeane 3 * * 1 1 9 - 67 - - 1
EDUCATION. What is the last grade of school or level of education you completed?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-15  Aug-1 Jul-18 Jul-5 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Did not complete high school ...........ccccccovurrenee. 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% * 2% 1% 1% 1%
Graduated high SChool .........ccoveeireniercereirienens 22 21 22 22 22 23 22 28 22 22 6
Attended technical or vocational school............. 5 6 4 4 3 5 6 7 5 5 -
Attended some college but no degree ............... 25 23 25 24 25 25 24 30 27 23 23
Graduated two-year college with Associate's
AEGMEE ..t 12 12 11 11 11 12 12 11 16 11 17
Graduated four-year college with Bachelor's
AEGMEE ..t 25 25 26 26 26 19 27 20 23 26 36
Obtained Master's, PhD, or other professional
AEGMEE ..t 10 10 10 10 11 12 8 2 6 12 18
LABORHH. Are you or anyone in your household an active or retired member of a labor union?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-15  Aug-1 Jul-18 Jul-5 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
YES, ME oottt 9% 9% 11% 9% 12% 6% 8% 13% 12% 8% 16%
Yes, someone in my household .............cccccoceee. 6 6 5 8 6 9 4 4 13 5 6
Yes, both me and someone in my household .... 2 2 2 1 1 1 2 2 2 1 4
NO o 83 83 82 82 81 85 86 81 74 86 75
WORKTYPE. Which of the following best describes your current job or the last job you had:
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-15 Aug-1  Jul-18 Jul-5 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
White collar, like at a desk in an office................ 38% 40% 41% 41% 37% 31% 41% 23% 33% 41% 46%
Blue collar, like physical labor or working in a
FACOMY ..o 28 26 27 26 26 29 31 32 28 28 22
Service industry, like working in a retail store or
NOSPHAl ...eoceeee e 18 19 16 16 21 21 14 20 24 17 21
NONE Of thESE ... 16 16 16 17 17 19 14 25 15 15 11
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D130. Do you or any members of your household own a gun?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-15 Aug-1 Jul-18 Jul-5 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
YES, 100 oot 19% 22% 21% 20% 13% 22% 26% 21% 17% 19% 13%
Yes, someone in my household does ................ 12 9 9 12 9 11 16 5 10 14 10
Yes, both me and someone in my household
G0 4 6 5 4 3 4 6 2 4 5 2
NO .ot 64 63 64 64 76 62 52 72 68 62 75
YES (NET) .ot 36% 24 38 48 28 32 38 25
INCOME. And, for statistical purposes only, what would you say is your total annual family income before taxes?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-15  Aug-1 Jul-18 Jul-5 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Less than $30,000...........eweereeeemeeermmeeerneeernneeens 28% 30% 29% 29% 30% 39% 22% 49% 30% 24% 22%
$30,000 - $49,999 .......onrrrerrerei s 22 22 23 23 23 18 23 21 28 22 18
$50,000 - $59,999 ......coorrererereeeeee s 1 10 11 9 10 8 13 12 7 11 10
$60,000 - $74,999 ... 10 11 11 12 9 8 12 6 6 12 8
$75,000 - $99,999 ... 13 11 12 12 13 10 13 5 13 13 21
$100,000 - $149,999 ......oeveorvrerrrrreereiereeens 1 11 10 10 9 " 13 3 9 12 14
$150,000 - $199,999 .....ovveorrrerrrreeeeeeeeens 3 4 2 4 4 5 3 3 6 3 4
$200,000 and @bove..........cooveereerrrrernrerneiirreins 2 2 3 2 3 2 1 1 1 3 3
MARITAL. What is your current marital status?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-15  Aug-1 Jul-18 Jul-5 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
MaITIEA ..ot 36% 40% 37% 37% 30% 32% 44% 13% 32% 41% 38%
Not married but living with partner...................... 11 8 11 11 12 10 11 10 1 12 9
Never married and not living with partner .......... 5 3 3 5 4 5 5 7 7 4 7
Single, never married .........ccocoeercnreneneeneeneens 29 28 28 28 34 33 22 51 34 24 33
Divorced or separated...........cccocovvevrreeniiinnns 14 15 14 14 14 16 13 14 15 14 10
WIdOWED.......coverecreieise e 6 6 7 5 6 5 6 5 3 7 3
DENSITYSR. Which best describes the area in which you live?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-15 Aug-1  Jul-18 Jul-5 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
CIY cevrcerecerereree e 21% 26% 27% 25% 33% 28% 19% 48% 45% 21% 21%
Suburban area..........c.oocveineinirsinene 46 45 43 45 45 46 47 32 39 47 70
SMAll HOWN ..o 10 10 10 10 7 9 13 6 5 11 6
RUFal @r€a.........cveurveeerieecreisseeseeseieceene 18 19 19 19 15 18 22 13 " 21 3
IDEOLOGYSR. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as:
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-15 Aug-1  Jul-18 Jul-5 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Very beral.........oeneneenennenessenseee 15% 16% 15% 16% 28% 7% 3% 21% 16% 14% 11%
Somewhat lIberal..........covvenirerneineinrirrinninnes 15 16 17 15 29 8 3 21 19 13 29
Moderate 35 34 34 34 37 76 21 42 42 32 47
Somewhat cONSErVative ..........cccoceverierierieennns 18 20 18 18 5 7 36 12 16 20 10
Very conservative...........ccreeeneneeneeneenieenees 17 15 16 17 2 3 38 4 8 21 3
LIBERAL (NET) .o 30% 31 32 31 57 15 5 42 34 27 39
CONSERVATIVE (NET)...coveveermermieineerneerecineiene 35 35 34 35 7 9 74 16 24 41 14




Global Strategy Group 35116 August #1 Navigator Page 39/40
IDEOLABELS. Would you use any of the following terms to describe yourself? You may select as many as you like.
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-15 Aug-1 Jul-18 Jul-5 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Trump Republican...........ccoocevevieicnieiciirennns 28% 28% 27% 27% 2% 8% 64% 2% 22% 35% 6%
Biden Democrat..........oovereriererrineenieinereeens 26 27 27 28 54 2 3 56 32 19 36
Progressive. ... 12 12 12 13 22 5 3 12 12 12 16
Never Trump Republican ............cccovvenininnn. 9 9 9 9 11 5 9 9 10 10 2
SOCIAMISE ... 5 5 4 5 9 6 * 3 1 5 7
None of these describe me .........c.ccovvevininnnen. 30 30 30 30 24 78 23 31 29 29 45
RELIGION. What is your religious background?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-15 Aug-1 Jul-18 Jul-5 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Protestant/Christian...........c.ccocoererninencnieneen. 44% 45% 45% 46% 34% 41% 57% 56% 26% 46% 26%
CathOlC...ceueeeerereereercere e 20 20 20 20 19 16 24 7 41 20 13
JEWISN ..o e 2 3 2 2 4 2 1 - 1 3 -
MUSHIM oo 2 1 1 1 2 2 1 4 3 * 9
None/Atheist/AGNOSHC ........c.verereierercerrereereeens 24 23 24 23 34 27 12 16 23 25 42
OtNET ..o 7 7 7 8 8 1 5 17 6 5 9
EVANGELICAL. [IF CHRISTIAN/CATHOLIC/OTHER] Do you consider yourself a born again or evangelical Christian?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-15 Aug-1 Jul-18 Jul-5 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
YES oot 42% 41% 42% 45% 33% 34% 52% 50% 39% 41% 40%
NO -t 58 59 58 55 67 66 48 50 61 59 60

RELIGFREQ. When it comes to attending religious services, do you attend every week, a few times a month, about once a month, a few

times a year, rarely, or never?

Aug-15 Aug-1  Jul-18
EVEry WEEK ..o 21% 22% 23%
Afewtimesamonth........ccccocovoviieiciiiiine 9 10 9
About once @ MoNth ..........cccvvveveveveeeiiiiiine 4 4 5
A few times @ Year......cooeeveeneneeeenieesees 12 12 13
RAEIY ..o 24 23 21
NBVET ..ot s 29 30 28

EMPLOY. What is your current employment status as of right now?

Aug-15 Aug-1 Jul-18
Employed full-time....... 37% 39% 38%
Employed part-time 13 12 10
Not employed, but looking for work.................... 10 8 10
RELIMEd ... e 27 26 27
SHUAENE ..o 2 3 3
HOMEMAKET ...t 6 7 6
Other e 5 5 5

EMPLOYSELF. And are you self-employed or an independent contractor?

Aug-15 Aug-1 Jul-18
Self-employed/independent contractor............... 23% 26% 28%
Not self-employed/independent contractor ........ 7 74 72

Jul-5
23%
9
6
12
21

29

Jul-5
41%

11
26

Jul-5

27%
73

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
16% 18% 28% 30% 18% 20% 22%
8 7 11 12 12 8 11
3 2 5 3 6 3 4
11 1 14 6 20 12 10
26 24 22 25 21 25 19
36 38 20 24 23 31 34
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
36% 38% 37% 37% 44% 36% 36%
13 14 11 12 " 12 20
11 17 7 21 13 8 13
25 19 31 18 20 30 18
3 1 2 2 6 1 8
6 7 7 4 4 7 4
5 4 6 6 2 6 1
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
26% 33% 16% 40% 25% 19% 24%
74 67 84 60 75 81 76
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KIDS. Do you have children under the age of 18 living at home with you?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-15 Aug-1 Jul-18 Jul-5 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
YES oottt 21% 28% 28% 28% | 28% 21% 26% 29% 42% 24% 24%
NO .ot 73 72 72 72 72 73 74 71 58 76 76



